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ENGLISH : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

IMPORTANT : PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 single-use respirators against solid and liquid
aerosols are classified according to one of three categories - FFP1, FFP2, and FFP3. Before reading the following
information, please check the category to which the respirator belongs - this is indicated on the packaging and on the
respirator.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection against non-toxic solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to
4 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=4] or 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : protection against non-toxic and low-to-average
toxicity solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 12 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=12] or 10 x WEL,
[i.e. APF=10]. » FFP3 : protection against non-toxic, low-to-average toxicity and high toxicity solid and liquid aerosols
(e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 50 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [i.e. NPF=50] or 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. DO NOT USE
this respirator against vapour/gas in concentrations more than 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=1] or 1 x WEL, [i.e.
APF=1]. *NOTE : MAC = Maximum Admissible Concentration. OEL = Occupational Exposure Limit. TLV = Threshold
Limit Value. NPF = Nominal Protection Factor. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. APF = Assigned Protection Factor.
CHECK PRIOR TO USE : Inspect respirator, including any component parts, for holes, tears or damage prior to use.
Should any damage be identified, DO NOT USE IT. Get a new one.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS : 1. Hold mask in position over nose and mouth, with retaining straps around back of hand.
Pull lower portion of strap over head and fit around neck. 2. Stretch and pull the upper strap over your head on the
back of your head above your ears. *Respirators with adjustable headbands only : while maintaining the position
of the respirator, adjust tension by pulling tab of each headband. (Tension may be decreased by pushing out the back
of the buckle.) 3. (a) To test fit for respirator without exhalation valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and exhale
vigorously. (b) To test fit for respirator with exhalation valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and inhale sharply. A
negative pressure should be felt inside respirator. If air leaks around the edges, reposition the headband for better fit.
*NOTE : Change respirator immediately if breathing becomes difficult or respirator becomes damaged or distorted, or a
proper face fit can not be maintained. Respiratory protection is only effecive ifit is correctly selected, fitted, and worn
throughout the time when the wearer is exposed to hazards.

WARNING : 1. Failure to follow all instructions and limitations on the use of this product could reduce the effectiveness
of respirator and result in sickness or death. 2. A properly selected respirator is essential to protect your health. Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or Occupational Safety Professional to determine the suitability for
your intended use. 3. This product does not supply oxygen. Use only in adequately ventilated areas containing
sufficient oxygen to support life. Do not use this respirator when oxygen concentration is less than 19%. 4. Do not use
when concentrations of contaminants are immediately dangerous to health or life. 5. Do not use in explosive
atmospheres. 6. Leave work area immediately and retur to fresh air if (a) breathing becomes difficult, or (b) dizziness
or other distress occurs. 7. Facial hairs or beards and certain facial characteristics may reduce the effectiveness of this
respirator. 8. Never alter or modify this respirator in any way. 9. Only for single shift use. No maintenance necessary.
Discard the used respirator after single shift use. 10. Keep respirators in the display box away from direct sunlight until
use.

Manufactured/imported by : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
The declaration of conformity is available on the web site : see™

MEANING OF PICTOGRAMS/SYMBOLS : (a) See user information. (b) Temperature range of storage condition. (c)
Maximum relative humidity of storage condition. (d) End of shelf ife. yyyy = Year; mm = Month. (€) NR : this respirator
is limited to single shift use only (with @ maximum of 8 hours) and shall not be re-used. (f) D : this respirator passes the
optional Dolomite clogging test for more comfortable breathing.

DEUTSCH : GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIG : In der PSA-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 unterscheidet man 3 Kategorien von
filtrierenden Halbmasken gegen feste und fliissige Aerosole: FFP1, FFP2 und FFP3. Bevor Sie diese Information
weiterlesen, priifen Sie bitte, zu welcher Kategorie lhre Maske gehort. Sie finden diese Information sowohl auf der
Maske als auch auf der Verpackung.

ANWENDUNGEN : « FFP1 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP1 schiitzen gegen feste und filissige
Partikel von allen Feinstéuben bis zu einem 4 fachen des jeweils giiltigen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. « FFP2:
Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP2 schiitzen gegen feste und fllissige Partikel von allen Feinstauben bis zu
einem 10 fachen des jeweils gliligen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. « FFP3 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP3
schiitzen gegen feste und filissige Partikel von allen Feinstéuben bis zu einem 30 fachen des jeweils gliltigen MAK-
bzw. TRK-Wertes. Verwenden Sie dieses Atemschutzgerat NICHT gegen DampfiGas, wo der Gehalt 1 x
MAC/OEL/TLV, [d.h. NPF=1] oder 1 x WEL, [d.h. APF=1] ilbersteigt.

PRUFUNG VOR DEM GEBRAUCH : Vergewissem Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass die filtrierende Halbmaske
einschlieflich aller Bestandteile keine Locher, Risse oder sonstige Schaden aufweist. Haben Sie einen Schaden
entdeckt, NUTZEN SIE DIE MASKE AUF KEINEN FALL. Benutzen Sie eine neue.

AUFSETZANLEITUNG : 1. Halten Sie die Maske in Position tiber Nase und Mund, mit den Befestigungsbandem um
den Handrlicken. Ziehen Sie das untere Band (iber den Kopf und legen Sie es um das Genick. 2. Ziehen Sie das
obere Band tber lhren Kopf, bis es um lhren Kopf oberhalb der Ohren sitzt. *Gilltig nur fir Masken mit justierbaren
Kopfbandem : bei unveranderter Position der Maske, justieren Sie die Spannung, indem Sie am Zugband eines jeden
Kopfbands ziehen. (Die Spannung kann verringert werden, indem man die Riickseite der Wélbung hinausschiebt.) 3.
(a) Pass fir filtrierende Halbmasken ohne Ausatemventil: Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Handen umschlieen und
kraftig ausatmen. (b) Passfiir filtrierenden Halbmasken mit Ausatemventil : Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Handen
umschlieRen und atmen Sie tief ein. Bei anderen undichten Stellen den Sitz der Maske leicht verdndem und der
Gesichtsform anpassen. “ANMERKUNG : Maske sofort austauschen, wenn das Atmen schwieriger wird oder die
Maske beschadigt oder so verformt ist, daft eine optimale Abdichtung nicht mehr gewahrleistet ist. Atemschutz ist nur
wirksam, wenn er richtig ausgewahlt, aufgesetzt und wahrend der gesamten Zeit, in der der Trager Gefahren
ausgesetzt ist, getragen wird.

WARNHINWEISE : 1. MiRachtung der hier gegebenen Anweisungen oder Anwendungsbeschrankungen flir dieses
Produkt knnen die Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren und Ubelkeit oder gar Tod zur Folge haben. 2. Eine
sorgfaltig ausgesuchte Maske ist essentiell zum Schutz Ihrer Gesundheit. Vor der Anwendung dieses Maske
konsultieren Sie eine entsprechende Sicherheitsorganisation, um festzustellen, ob diese Maske den Anforderungen
des geplanten Einsatzbereiches entspricht. 3. Filtrierende Halbmasken sind von der Umgebungsatmosphére
abhangig. Nurin ausreichend bellifteten Umgebungen verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Atmosphare weniger
als 17% Sauerstoff enthalt. 4. Atemschutzmasken duirfen nicht eingesetzt werden, wenn die Konzentration der
Schadstoffe eine unmittelbare Bedrohung fiir die Gesundheit oder das Leben darstellen. 5. Benlitzen nicht in einer
explosiven Atmosphare. 6. Der Arbeitsraum ist sofort zu verlassen, wenn (a) das Atem schwierig wird, (b) Schwindel
oder Erschdpfung auftritt. 7. Gesichtshaare sowie spezielle Charakteristika der Gesichtsform kdnnen u. U. die
Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren. 8. An der Maske dirfen keine Veranderungen oder Modifikationen
vorgenommen werden. 9. Zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Keine Pflege notwendig. Nach Gebrauch
fachgerecht entsorgen. 10. Masken in der Verpackung vor direkter Sonneneinwirkung entfemt bis zum Gebrauch
aufbewahren.

Hergestelltimportiert von : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Die Konformittserklarung finden Sie auf unserer Webseite: **

Bedeutung der Ikons / Symbole : (a) Siehe Benutzerinformation. (b) Temperaturbereich bei der Lagerung. (c)
Maximaler Feuchtigkeitsgrad bei der Lagerung. (d) Ender der Haltbarkeitsdauer. yyyy = Jahr; mm = Monat. () NR:
diese filtrierende Halbmaske ist nur fiir den Einmalgebrauch geeignet (bei einer maximalen Tragedauer von 8 Stunden)
und sollte nicht wiederverwendet werden. (f) D: diese filtrierende Halbmaske hat den freiwilligen Dolomit-Test filir ein
komfortableres Atmen bestanden.

FRANCAIS : MODE D'EMPLOI

IMPORTANT : Les masques respiratoires certifiés EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 contre les aérosols
solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) sont classés selon I'une des trois catégories suivantes : FFP1, FFP2 ou
FFP3. Avant de lire les informations qui suivent, veuillez vérifier a quelle catégorie appartient votre masque respiratoire
- cette information est mentionée sur l'emballage et sur le masque.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection contre les aérosols solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques,
dans le cas de concentrations allant jusqu'a 4 x VME ou 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2: protection contre les aérosols
solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques et de faible @ moyenne toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 12 x VME ou 10 x VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. « FFP3 : protection contre les aérosols solides et
liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques, de faible & moyenne toxicité et de haute toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20]. NE PAS UTILISER ce masque contre des vapeur
ou des gazs & des concentrations supérieur a 1 x VMENLE/TLY, [i.e. NPF=1] or 1 x WEL, [i.e. APF=1]. *NOTE : VME
= Valeur Moyenne d'Exposition. VLE = Valeur limite d'exposition. APF = Facteur de Protection attribué.

AVERIFIER AVANT UTILISATION : Inspectez le masque, incluant tous ses composants, afin de déceler tous trous,
déchirements ou dégradations éventuelles.

PORT DU MASQUE : 1. Positionnez le masque sur votre nez et votre bouche, et enroulez les brides de retenue
autour du dos de votre main. Tirez la portion inférieure de la bride sur votre téte et ajustez-la autour de votre cou. 2.
Allongez et tirez le bride supérieure au-dessus de votre téte et placez-la sur 'ariére de votre téte, au-dessus des
oreilles. *Pour masques avec élastiques réglables : en maintenant la position du masque, ajuster la tension en irant
sur les élastiques. (Pour réduire la tension, appuyer sur 'arriére des pattes de ['attache). 3. (a) Pour tester le modele
sans valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le masque et expirer trés fortement. (b) Pour tester le modéle avec
valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le masque et inspirez fortement. Vous devez sentir une pression négative
alintérieur du masque. Si de I'air s'écoule des bords du masque, ajuster la position des laniéres. *NOTE : Lorsquiil
devient difficile de respirer ou lorsque le masque est endommagé ou déformé, ou encore si le masque ne peut pas étre
fixé correctement contre votre visage, changez-le immédiatement. La protection respiratoire ne sera effective que
si elle a été correctement sélectionnée, ajustée et portée durant toute la durée d’exposition du pourteur aux
risques.

AVERTISSEMENTS : 1. En ne respectant pas toutes les intructions et limitations indiquées pour ce produit, vous
risquez d'empécher le masque respiratoire de fonctionner correctement et de mettre en danger votre santé, voire votre
vie. 2. ll est absolument nécessaire, pour votre santé, que vous sélectionniez le masque respiratoire adapté a vos
besoins. Avant d'utiliser ce masque respiratoire, consulter un medécin du travail ou un responsable de la sécurité du
travail de fagon a vous assurer que ce masque remplit bien la fonction a laquelle vous le destinez. 3. Ce masque ne
fournit pas d'oxygéne. Ne ['utilisez que dans des endroits correctement ventilés contenant suffisamment d'oxygene.
Nutiisez pas ce masque sila teneur en oxygéne est inférieure & 17%. 4. Ne ['utilisez pas lorsque la teneur en
produits toxiques constitue un danger immédiat pour votre santé ou votre vie. 5. Ne pas utiliser dans les atmosphéres
explosives. 6. Quittez le lieu de travail et retoumez & I'air frais si (@) vous avez des difficultés a respirer, ou (b) vous

ressentez des vertiges ou d'autres troubles. 7. Le port de la barbe ainsi que certains traits morphologiques du visage
risquent de réduire l'efficacité de ce masque respiratoire. 8. Ne modifiez jamais le masque respiratoire de quelque
fagon que ce soit. 9. Respectez le principe de l'usage unique. Aucune maintenance n'est nécessaire. Jetez le
masque apres ['usage unique. 10. Gardez les masques respiratoires dans leur emballage a Iabri des rayons du soleil
jusqu'au moment de les utiliser. 11. Ce produit ne doit pas étre utilisé au-dela d'une durée maximum de 8 heures ; il
est toutefois entendu que la durée exacte ne peut étre déterminée précisément et dépend de nombreux facteurs : taux
d'humidité, taux de concentration de I'aérosol, respiration de ['utilisateur et pénibilité du travail effectué... Il est donc de
la responsabilité de lutilisateur final et non du fabricant de déterminer si le produit est adapté a l'usage envisagé. Un
masque ne protégera efficacement que s'il est effectivement porté et porté correctement.

Fabriqué/lmporté par : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le site internet : voir™

SIGNIFICATION DES PICTOGRAMMES/SYMBOLES : (a) Consulter la notice d'information. (b) Game de
température de stockage. (c) Humidité relative maximale pour des conditions de stockage. (d) Date limite dutilisation
yyyy=Année, mm= Mois. (e) NR : ce masque est prévu pour un usage unique (avec un port maximal de 8heures) et
ne dois pas étre réutilisé. (f) D : ce masque passé le test facultatif concerant les dolomites pour un confort respiratoire
accru.

NEDERLANDS : GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

BELANGRIJK : PPE-Verordening (EU) 2016/425, EN149:2001+A1:2009 maskers voor eenmalig gebruik tegen
vaste- en vioeibare aeroslen, worden ingedeeld in drie categorieén - FFP1, FFP2 en FFP3. Controleer de categorie tot
welke het masker behoort alvorens de hiemavolgende informatie te lezen. De categorie staat vermeld op het masker
en de verpakking.

TOEPASSINGEN : « FFP1 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deeltjes (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van zowel de NPF als de TPF/APF niet groter is dan 4 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde. < FFP2 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF niet groter is dan 12 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde of 10 x op basis van de TPF. « FFP3 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v.
olie nevels) van onschadelike en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF niet groter is
dan 50 maal de nationaal gelende Grenswaarde of 20 x op basis van de TPF. GEBRUIK dit ademhalingstoestel NIET
tegen damplgas in concentraties hoger dan 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [d.w.z. NPF=1] of 1 x WEL, [d.w.z. APF=1]. *NOOT:
NPF = Nominale Protectie Factor. TPF = Toegekende Protectie Factor. APF=Assigned Protection Factor.
CONTROLE VOOR GEBRUIK : Controleer voor gebruik het masker inclusief alle onderdelen op gaten, scheuren en
andere beschadigingen. Indien ook maar enige schade wordt waargenomen mag het masker niet gebruikt worden.
Neem een nieuw onbeschadigd masker.

INSTALLATIE : 1. Houd het masker in positie over de neus en de mond, met de hoofdbanden om de buitenkant de
hand. Trek het onderste deel van de band (met gesp) over het hoofd en plaats hem in de nek. 2. Rek de bovenste
band op en plaats deze over de kruin heen op het achterhoofd ( net boven de oren). *Alleen voor stofmaskers met
verstelbare banden : terwiji het stofmasker met één hand op de juiste plaats wordt gehouden, kan de spanning van
de banden worden ingesteld door aan de trek-flap van elke band te trekken. (De spanning kan worden verminderd
door op de achterkant van de gesp te drukken). 3. (a) Pas-test voor masker zonder uitademventiel: vouw beide
handen over het masker en adem krachtig uit, (b) Pastest voor masker met uitademventiel: vouw beide handen over
het masker en adem diep in. Men dient nu een onderdruk waar te nemen in het masker. Als er lucht lekt langs de
Zijkanten dient men de hoofdbanden te verstellen. *NOOT: Vervang het masker onmiddelljk wanneer de ademhaling
belemmerd wordt of wanneer het masker verwrongen of beschadigd is. Doe dit ook wanneer geen goede aansluiting
(meer) op het gezicht kan verkregen worden. Ademhalingsbescherming is alleen effectief als deze op de juiste wijze
wordt geselecteerd, aangebracht en gedragen gedurende de hele periode dat de drager aan risico's wordt
blootgesteld.

WAARSCHUWING : 1. Het niet opvolgen van instructies tot gebruik en aangaande de gebruiksbeperkingen van het
masker, kunnen de effectiviteit ervan verminderen en resulteren in ziekte en zelfs de dood. 2. Om uw gezondheid te
beschermen is het noodzakelijk dat het juiste type masker wordt geselecteerd. Alvorens het masker te gebruiken, is
het aanbevolen een arbeidshygiénist of een instantie die instaat voor de arbeidsveiligheid te raadplegen om de
geschiktheid van het masker voor het beoogde gebruikt te bepalen. 3. Het masker voorziet niet in de zuurstofbehoefte.
Gebruik enkel in voldoende geventileerde ruimtes welke niet minder dan 19 % zuurstof bevatten. Niet gebruiken in
kleine of besloten ruimtes. 4. Soort en concentratie gevaarlijke aerosolen moet bekend zijn. De concentratie mag de
maximale concentratie waarvoor het filtermasker geschikt is niet overschrijden (zie toepassingen). Gebruik het masker
nietindien concentraties verontreinigingen een direct gevaar opleveren voor de gezondheid of het leven van de
gebruiker. 5. Niet te gebruiken in ruimtes met een explosieve atmosfeer. 6. Verlaat onmiddelljk de werkomgeving en
ga naar een ruimte met schone lucht wanneer (a) het ademen bemoeilijkt wordt of wanneer er zich (b) duizeligheid of
ander ongemak voordoet. 7. Gezichtsharen (snor, baard, bakkebaarden e.d.) of andere karakteristieken van het
gezicht (bv. knobbels) kunnen de lekdichtheid belemmeren en de effectiviteit van het masker verminderen. 8. Wijzig of
verander het masker nooit. 9. Eenmalig gebruik (maximaal 1 ploegendienst). Geen onderhoud vereist. Werp het
masker na eenmalig gebruik weg conform de lokale voorschriften. 10. De maskers dienen, totdat ze worden ingezet,
buiten bereik van direct zonlicht, in hun verpakking te worden bewaard.

Fabrikant / Importeur : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: zie**.

BETEKENINS VAN PICTOGRAMMEN EN SYMBOLEN: (a) Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing. (b) Temperatuurbereik
voor opslagcondities. (c) Maximale relatieve vochtigheid voor opslagcondities. (d) Uiterste gebruiksdatum. yyyy =
Jaar; mm =Maand. (e) NR : NIET HERBRUIKBAAR. Het gebruik van dit masker beperkt zich tot een dienst
(maximaal 8 uur) en mag niet worden hergebruikt. B.v. : FFP3 NR. (f) D : Dit masker heeft de optionele Dolemief(stof)
cloggingtest doorstaan voor een meer comfortabele manier van ademhalen. B.v. : FFP3NR D.

ITALIANO : ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

IMPORTANTE : | respiratori conformi alla norma Regolamento DPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 adatti per
concentrazioni di aerosol solido e liquido si suddividono in 3 categorie - FFP1, FFP2 o FFP3. Prima di leggere le
seguenti informazioni , controllare a quale categoria appartiene il respiratore - lindicazione si trova sulla scatola e sul
respiratore stesso.

APPLICAZIONI : « FFP1 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici con
concentrazioni fino a4 x TLV 0 4 x WEL, [ APF=4]. « FFP2 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie
oleose) non tossici e di bassa/media tossicita’ con concentrazioni fino a 12 x TLV 0 10 x WEL, [APF=10]. «FFP3:
protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici, di bassa/media tossicita' e altamente tossici
con concentrazioni fino a 50 x TLV 0 30 x WEL, [APF=30]. NON UTILIZZARE il presente respiratore contro
vapore/gas in concentrazioni superiori a 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [ciog NPF=1] 0 1 x WEL,[cioe APF=1]. *N.B. : TLV =
Threshold Limit Value = Valore Limite di Soglia. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit = Limite di Esposizione nel posto di
lavoro. APF =Assigned Protection Factor= fattore di protezione assegnato.

CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL’UTILIZZO : Controllare il respiratore in ogni parte, per buchi, strappi o eventuali
lesioni prima dell'uso. In presenza di eventuali danneggiamenti, NON UTILIZZARE. Prendemne uno nuovo.
ISTRUZIONI PER L'INDOSSAGGIO : 1. Mantenere la maschera in posizione sul naso e la bocca, dopo aver fatto
passare le cinghie di ritegno attomno al dorso della mano. Tirare la porzione inferiore della cinghia facendola passare al
di sopra del capo e quindi appoggiarta attomo al collo. 2. Allungare e tirare la cinghia superiore facendola passare al di
sopra del capo, diefro a questo e quindi appoggiandola sopra alle orecchie. *Solo per respiratore con bardatura
regolabile : tenendo in posizione il respiratore, regolare la tensione tirando i lembi i ciascun efastico. (La tensione si
puo' ridurre premendo sul retro della fibbia). 3. (a) Test di controllo del corretto posizionamento della mascherina
senza valvola: Portare le mani sulla mascherina come nella figura 5 ed espirare vigorosamente. (b) Test di controllo del
corretto posizionamento della mascherina con valvola: Portare le mani sulla mascherina come nella figura 5 ed
inspirare vigorosamente. Se I'aria esce dai bordi della mascherina riposizionare la mascherina sul viso. *N.B. :

Sostituire il respiratore immediatamente se si avverte difficolt respiratoria o il respiratore subisce danneggiamenti, o
problemi di aderenze al viso. Le protezioni respiratorie sono efficaci solo se correttamente selezionate, montate e
indossate per tutto il tempo in cui l'utilizzatore & esposto a pericoli.

AVVERTENZE : 1. La mancata osservanza delle modalita dimpiego e delle avvertenze riguardanti l'utilizzo del
prodotto pud ridurre l'efficienza del respiratore e causare malattie e morte. 2. Un respiratore propriamente scelto &
essenziale per proteggere la sua salute. Prima dell'utilizzo del respiratore, consultare una persona addestrata in
Igienista Industriale o Professionale di Sicurezza Occupazionale per determinare lidoneita d'uilizzo. 3. Questo
prodotto non fomisce ossigeno. Utilizzare solo in ambienti adeguatamente ventilati con sufficiente tenore di ossigeno
per sostenere la vita. Non utilizzare questo respiratore in ambienti con tenori di ossigeno inferiori al 17%. 4. Non
utilizzare quando le concentrazioni dei contaminanti sono immediatamente pericolose per la salute o la vita. 5. Non
utilizzare in atmosfera dove c'e' pericolo d'esplosione. 6. Abbandonare immediatamente I'area di lavoro se (a) la
respirazione diventa difficoltosa, o (b) si avvertono senso di angoscia o vertigini. 7. Peli di barba e certe caratteristiche
respiratore possono ridurre la efficienza di questo respiratore. 8. Non modificare od alterare in nessun modo il
respiratore. 9. Solo monouso. Non richiede manutenzione. Scartare il respiratore dopo il singolo utilizzo. 10.
Conservare i respiratori non ancora utilizzati nella loro confezione integra in ambiente lontano dalla luce del sole.

Prodotto/importato da : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La dichiarazione di conformita & disponibile sul sito internet : vedere **.

SIGNIFICATO DEI PITTOGRAMMI/SIMBOLI : (a) Leggi le istruzioni duso. (b) Temperatura di conservazione. (c)
Tasso Massimo di umidita nel luogo di conservazione. (d) Scadenza. yyyy = Anno; mm = Mese. (€) NR : questo
respiratore & limitato all'uso di un singolo turno (con un Massimo di 8 ore) e non deve essere riutilizzato. (f) D : questo
respiratore passa il test anti-intasamento effettuato con polveri Dolomite per una migliore respirazione.

ESPANOL : INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

IMPORTANTE : Las mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de
aceite), EPI certificado (UE) 2016/425, conformes a la norma EN 149:2001+A1:2009, se clasifican en tres clases o
categorias : FFP1, FFP2 y FFP3. Antes de leer la informacién que se detalla a continuacion, compruebe de qué tipo
es lamascarilla que tiene intencion de utilizar (esté indicado en el embalaje y en la propia mascarilla).

CAMPO DE USO LIMITACIONES : « FFP1 : Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite)
no tdxicos, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 4 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 4.
FFP2 : Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos y de toxicidad media-baja,
cuya concentracion sea inferior a 12 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 10. « FFP3:
Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos, de toxicidad media-baja y de alta
toxicidad, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 50 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 20.
NO USE este respirador para vapor/gas en concentraciones de mas de 1x MAC/OEL/TLV, [es decir, NPF=1]0 1 x
WEL, [es decir, APF=1] *NOTA : VLA = Valor Limite Ambiental. MAC = Concentracién Maxima Admisible. OEL =
Limite de Exposicion Ocupacional. TLV = Valor Limite Umbral. FPA = Factor de Proteccion Asignado.
COMPROBACION PREVIA : Antes de usaria, compruebe que todos los componentes de la mascarilla estan en
buen estado y sin ningin defecto significativo, como, por ejemplo: roturas, grietas, fisuras, agujeros, manchas, efcétera.
Si detecta cualquier tipo de dafio, NO LA UTILICE. Sustittiyala por una nueva.

INSTRUCCIONES DE COLOCACIN : 1. Coloque la mascarilla sobre su cara, de forma que le cubra la narizy la
boca, con las dos tiras de sujecion colgando libres. Pase la tira inferior de la cinta de sujecion por encima de la cabeza
y coléquela en la nuca, rodeando su cuello. 2. Fije la tira superior de la cinta de sujecion en la parte superior de la
cabeza, pasandola por encima de sus oidos. *En las mascarillas con cintas elasticas ajustables : Manteniendo la
mascarilla sobre la cara, tire de los extremos de las cintas hasta alcanzar la tension deseada. Para reducirla, tire hacia
fuera de la pestafia dentada de la hebilla. 3. (a) Para comprobar el ajuste de las mascarillas sin vélvula de exhalacion :
Cubrala completamente con ambas manos y exhale con fuerza. (b) Para comprobar el ajuste de las mascarillas con
vélvula de exhalacion : Cubrala completamente con ambas manos e inspire con fuerza. Debera sentir una presion
negativa en el interior de la mascarilla. Si la fuga se produce por los bordes, reajuste las cintas elsticas. *NOTA :
Cambie inmediatamente la mascarilla si nota dificultad al respirar, detecta en ella defectos o roturas o sile resulta
imposible conseguir y mantener un ajuste facial adecuado. La proteccion respiratoria solo es efectiva si se selecciona,
ajusta y usa correctamente durante el tiempo en que el usuario esta expuesto a peligros.

AVISOS DE IMPORTANCIA : 1. En caso de no seguir cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones y limitaciones de uso
de estos productos, su eficacia protectora se reducira de forma significativa, pudiendo producirse enfermedades e
incluso la muerte. 2. Elegir la mascarilla adecuada es esencial para proteger su salud. Antes de usar una mascarilla,
consulte un profesional experto en Seguridad e Higiene Industrial para contrastar si su eleccion es la correcta 0 en
caso de duda. 3. Este tipo de mascarillas no aportan oxigeno. Deben usarse sélo en areas con una ventilacion
adecuada, que contengan el oxigeno suficiente como para permitir la vida. No use estas mascarillas cuando la
concentracién de oxigeno sea inferior al 19%. 4. No las use cuando las concentraciones de los contaminantes sean
inmediatamente peligrosas para la salud o la vida. 5. No las utilice en atmdsferas explosivas. 6. Abandone lazona de
trabajo de forma inmediata y dirfjase a otra con aire puro y limpio si (a) le resuilta dificil la respiracion, o (b) siente
vértigo, mareos nauseas y ofros malestares similares. 7. El vello facial, barbas, bigotes o patillas, asi como ciertas
caracteristicas fisicas pueden afectar la eficacia de estas mascarillas. 8. No modifique o altere las mascarillas. 9.
Deseche la mascarilla después de usarla. No requiere mantenimiento, es de un solo uso. 10. Conserve las
mascarillas en su caja, alejadas de la luz solar.

Fabricado/Distribuido por : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La declaracion de conformidad esta disponible en el sitio web: vea™

SIGNIFICADO DE LOS PICTOGRAMAS/SIMBOLOS : (a) VVéase informacion suministrada por el fabricante. (b)
Intervalo de temperatura de almacenamiento. (c) Humedad relativa méaxima de almacenamiento. (d) Final de vida Util.
yyyy= Afio; mm = Mes. () NR : El uso de esta mascarilla esta limitado a un tnico turno de trabajo (maximo 8 horas) y
no debe ser re-utilizada. (f) D : Esta mascarilla supera el ensayo opcional de obstruccion con Dolomita, haciendo mas
cémoda la respiracion.

PORTUGUES : INSTRUCOES PARA USO

IMPORTANTE : As méscaras respiratorias certificadas EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 contra
aerossdis sdlidos e liquidos estédo classificados de acordo com uma das trés categorias - FFP1, FFP2 ou FFP3. Antes
de ler esta instrugdo, por favor verifique a categoria a qual pertence o respirador - isto € indicado na embalagem e no
respirador.

APLICAGOES : « FFP1 : protegao contra aerossdis solidos e liquidos ndo toxicos em concentragdes até 4 x CMA
ou 4 XWEL, [i.e. FPA=4]. « FFP2 : protecao contra aerossdis sélidos e liquidos n&o téxicos e de toxicidade baixa a
média (por ex. neblinas de 6leo) em concentragdes até 12 x CMA ou 10 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=10]. « FFP3 : protecdo
contra aerossois sdlidos e liquidos ndo toxicos, com toxicidade baixa a média e alta em concentragdes até 50 x
CMA ou 20 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=20]. NAO UTILIZAR este respirador contra vapores/gases em concentragdes superiores
a1 xMAC/OEL/TLY, [isto é NPF=1] ou 1 x WEL, [isto é, APF=1] *NOTA : CMA = Concentrag&o Maxima Admissivel.
WEL = Workplace Exposure Limite [Limite de exposicdo no local de trabalho]. FPA = Fator de Protegéo Atribuido.
VERIFICAR ANTES DE USAR : Inspeccione o respirador, incluindo quaisquer componentes do mesmo, para ver se
existem buracos, rasgdes ou outros danos antes de o usar. Se existirem danos, NAO USE O RESPIRADOR. Use
um respirador novo.

INSTRUGOES DE COLOCAGAO : 1. Coloque a méscara sobre o nariz e a boca, com as correias de fixagéo colocadas
avolta da parte de trés da méo. Desloque a parte debaixo da correia sobre a cabeca e a volta do pescogo. 2. Aperte
e desloque a parte de cima da correia sobre a parte de tras acima dos ouvidos. *Sa para os resoiradores com
correias regulaveis : enquanto mantdm a posia o do respirador, reqular a tensdo com as correias requldveis para a
cabeada. (A tensao pode ser reduzida puxando a parte de tras dafivela). 3. (a) Para testar a vedagéo do respirador
sem valvula de exalagdo : Coloque as duas m(os sobre o respirador e exale vigorosamente. (b) Para testar a
vedagdo do respirador com valvula de exalagao : Coloque as duas méos sobre o respirador e inspire profundamente.
Deve ser sentida uma pressao negativa no interior da mascara. Se o ar vazar pelas bordas, reposicione a correia da



cabea para um ajuste melhor. *NOTA : Mude imediatamente de respirador se a respiragéo se tornar dificil ou se o
respirador for danificado ou deformado, ou na impossibilidade de manter um ajuste facial adequado. A protegéo
respiratoria s6 é eficaz se for corretamente selecionada, ajustada e usada durante a totalidade do tempo em que o
utilizador estiver exposto a riscos.

AVISO : 1. Néo observar todas as instrugdes e limitagBes no uso deste produto podera reduzir a eficacia do
respirador e resultar em doenga ou morte. 2. Um respirador apropriadamente selecionado € essencial para proteger
asuasalde. Antes de usar este respirador, consulte um Higienista Industrial ou um Profissional de Seguranca
Ocupacional para determinar a conveniéncia do seu propésito de uso. 3. Este produto néio forece oxigénio. Use
somente em &reas adequadamente ventiladas contendo oxigénio suficiente para manter a vida. N&o use este
respirador quando a concentragéo de oxigénio € inferior a 17%. 4. N&o use quando as concentracéio de
contaminantes forem imediatamente perigosas a salide ou a vida. 5. N&o use em ambientes explosivos. 6. Deixe a
area de trabalho imediatamente e procure ar puro se (a) a respiragéo se tomar dificil, ou (b) ocorrerem vertigens ou
outros mal-estares. 7. Pelos faciais ou barbas e certas caracteristicas faciais podem reduzir a eficacia deste
respirador. 8. Nunca altere ou modifique este respirador de maneira alguma. 9. Para usar uma Unica vez. Nenhuma
manuten¢ao € necessaria. Descarte o respirador usado depois de usar uma vez. 10. Mantenha os respiradores na
caixa, longe da luz direta do sol até o uso.

Fabricado/lmportado por : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

A declarago de conformidade esta disponivel no website: ver **.

SIGNIFICADO DAS IMAGENS/DOS SIMBOLOS: (a) Consute ainformagzo do utilizador. (b) Intervalo de
temperatura para armazenamento. (c) Humidade méaxima relativa para armazenamento. (d) Fim da vida util. yyyy =
Ano; mm = Més. (e) Reducéo de ruido: este respirador apenas deve ser usado uma Unica vez (durante um periodo
méaximo de 8 horas) e ndo deve ser reutilizado. (f) D : este respirador passou no teste opcional de entupimento por
dolomite para uma respiragdo mais confortavel.

SVENSKA : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIGT : Respiratoriska masker certifierade EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 mot fasta och flytande
aerosoler (t.ex. oliemunstycken) klassificeras i en av tre kategorier. FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Se noga efter vilken klass
andningsskyddet hor tillinnan du laser information nedan. Klassen finns angiven p& forpackningen och masken.
ANVANDNINGSOMRADEN: « FFP1 : skydd mot icke-toxiska fasta och flytande aerosoler (t. ex. oljedimmay) i
koncentrationer upp till 4 x MAC eller 4 xASSL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2: skydd mot icke-toxiska och lag-till-medeltoxiska
fasta och flytande aerosoler (t..ex. oljedimma) i koncentrationer pa upp till 12 x MAC eller 10 x ASS, fi.e. APF=10].
FFP3: skydd mot icke-toxiska, I&g-til-medeltoxiska och htig-toxiska fasta och fiytande aerosoler (t. ex. oljedimmay) i
koncentrationer upp till 50 x MAC eller 20 x ASS, fi.e. APF=20]. ANVAND INTE detta andningsskydd mot &nga/gas i
koncentrationer mer &n 1 x MAC/OEL /TLV, [d.v.s. NPF = 1] eller 1 x WEL, [d.v.s. APF=1]. OBS : MAC = Maximum
Admissible Concentration [Hygieniskt grénsvarde]. ASS = hygieniska gransvérdet. APF = Arbetsplats skyddsfaktor.
KONTROLLERA FORE ANVANDNING : Syna masken, inklusive alla tilhérande komponenter, fér hal, sprickor eller
andra skador fore anvéndning. Skulle nagon skada upptéckas, ANVAND DEN INTE. Ta en ny mask.
ANVISNINGAR FOR TILLPASSNING : 1. Sétt ansiktsskyddet ver nasa och mun, hall resarbanden mot baksidan
av handen. Dra det nedre av banden 6ver huvudet och sétt runt nacken. 2. Strack och drag det 6vre bandet dver
huvudet sa att det sitter runt bakhuvudet ovanfor éronen. *Galler bara masker med justerbara huvudband : hall
andningsskyddet pa plats och justera spanningen genom att dra i huvudbandets ande. Lossa genom att trycka ut
huvudbandet genom spannet. 3. (a) For att testa en mask utan utandningsventil: Kupa bada hdnderna runt masken
och andas kraftfullt. (b) For att testa en mask med utandningsventil: Kupa bada handema runt masken och tag ett
djupt andetag. Ett undertryck skall kdnnas inuti masken. Om det kommer in luft pa sidorna, justera huvudbanden sa
att skyddet sitter battre. OBS : Byt omedelbart ut masken om du far svérigheter att andas eller om masken blivit skadad
och om det inte gar att anpassa masken till ansiktet. Andningsskyddet &r endast effektivt om det &r val utvalt, monterat
och anvént under hela tiden som anvandaren utsétts for faror.

VARNING : 1. Om instruktionema inte foljs noggrant och begransningar for anvéndandet av produkten inte foljs, s&
kan maskens verkningsgrad allvarligt forsamras, vilket kan leda till skador och sjukdom. 2. Andningsskydd ska véljas
noggrant for att pa basta sétt skydda din hélsa. Innan du anvander masken konsultera foretagshélsovarden,
leverantoren eller négon som &r verksam inom arbetsskydd ang&ende ditt anvandningsomréde. 3. Masken tillfor inte
syre. Anvaind endast masken i vél ventilerad miljé med minst 17 % syre. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationen av
syre understiger 17%. 4. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationema av luftféroreningama utgor ett omedelbart hot
mot hélsa och liv. 5. Anvand dem inte i explosiva atmosférer. 6. L&mna omedelbart arbetsplatsen och atergé till en
miljé med frisk luft om (a) andningssvarigheter eller (b) yrsel eller annan nddsituation uppstar. 7. Ansiktshar eller
skégg och speciella ansiktsdrag kan reducera maskens verkningsgrad. 8. Andra eller modifiera aldrig masken p&
ngot sétt. 9. Anvands endast en gang. Underhall ej nbdvéndigt. Kasta masken da det anvénts en géng. 10.
Frvara maskema utan direktkontakt med solljus tills de ska anvéndas.

Tillverkad/importerad av : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Deklarationen om dverensstémmelse finns pa webbplatsen: se **.

FORKLARING AV PICTOGRAM/SYMBOLER: (a) Se anvandare information. (b) Temperaturomfang for lagring av
masker. (c) Maximum luftiuktighet for lagring av masker. (d) Bést fore datum. yyyy = Ar; mm = Ménad. (e) NR: detta
filter far endast anvandas i ett arbetsskift (max 8 immar) och far inte ateranvéndas. (f) D: detta filter har passerat
Dolomit igensattningstest for mer komfortabel andning.

DANSK : BRUGSANVISNING

VIGTIGT : PPE-forordning (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 Andedrastsvaem, der yder beskyttelse mod faste
og flydende partikler, er klassificeret i henhold til en af tre kategorier - FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Far gennem leesning af
den felgende information skal det unders@ges hvilken kategori, masken tiharer - dette er angivet pa emballagen og
p& masken.

ANVENDELSE : « FFP1 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer
op til 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [dvs. APF=4]. « FFP2 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske og lav-fil-middel toksiske faste og
flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer op til 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [dvs. APF=10]. * FFP3:
beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske, lav-til-midde! toksiske og hej toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i
koncentrationer op til 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [dvs. APF=20]. Brug ikke dette andedraetsveem mod dampe/gas med
koncentrationer pa mere end 1 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [dvs. NPF=1] eller 1 x WEL, [dvs. APF=1]. OBS : MAC = Maximum
Admissable Concentraion [Greensevaerdien]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit [graensevaerdi for erhvervsmaessig
eksponering]. APF = Assigned Protection Factor [Godkendt beskyttelsesfaktor].

Kontroller inden brug: unders@g masken, incl dens komponenter for huller, revner eller andre mangler. Opdages
mangler, BRUG DA IKKE MASKEN. Tag en ny.

INSTRUKTION | IFGRELSE OG TILPASNING : 1. Idet masken holdes i den korrekte position over naese og mund,
0g med stropperne om handryggen, treskkes den nederste strop over hovedet og rundt om halsen. 2. Treek den
overste strop over hovedet og placer den pa den verste del af baghovedet, sa den er over greme. *Kun for masker
med justerbare hovedband: behold masken pa og juster stramheden ved at treekke i enden af hvert band.
(Stramheden kan mindskes ved at skubbe udad pa bagsiden af spaendet). 3. (a) Sadan testes tilpasning til masken
uden udandingsventil: Daek andedraetsvaemets forside med begge heender og pust kraftigt ud. (b) Sadan testes
tilpasning til masken med udandingsventil : Deek andedraetsvaemnets forside med begge heender og foretag en hurtig
indanding. Man skal kunne maerke et undertryk inde | andedraatsvaemet. Hvis luft stremmer ud ved kanterne, aendres
placeringen af stropperne, s masken passer bedre. OBS : Udskift masken omgaende, hvis vejrtraekningen bliver
besveeriiggjort, hvis masken bliver beskadiget eller hvis en ordentlig tilpasning ikke kan opretholdes. Andedreetsveernet
er kun effektivt, hvis den er korrekt udvalgt og monteret og beeres korrekt hele tiden, nér brugeren er udsat for farer.

ADVARSEL : 1. Hvis instruktioner og begraensninger i brug af denne maske ikke overholdes, kan det begraense
effekfiviteten af denne maske og medfare sygdom eller dad. 2. En ordentiigt valgt maske er essentiel i beskyttelsen af
Deres helbred. Far denne maske bruges, radfer Dem da med en Industriel Hygiejnisk eller Arbejdstilsynet, s&

maskens egnethed kan afgares. 3. Dette produkt tilfarer ikke oxygen (Iit). Kun til brug i tilstraekkeligt ventilerede
omrader, hvor atmosfaeren indeholder mindst 17% oxygen. Brug ikke masken hvor oxygenkoncentrationen er lavere.
4. M& ikke bruges, ndr koncentrationen af luftforureninger er umiddelbart helbreds - eller livstruende. 5. Anvend ikke i
eksplosive atmosfaerer. 6. Forlad arbejdsomrédet omg&ende og vend tibage il frisk luft, hvis (a) De feler
vejrtraekningsbesvaer eller (b) De faler svimmelhed eller andet ubehag. 7. Ansigtshdr, skaeg eller seerlige
ansigtskarakteristika kan forringe maskens effektivitet. 8. Undlad at aendre p& maskens konstruktion. 9. M& kun
bruges en gang. Ingen vediigeholdelse n@dvendig. Kasser den brugte maske ndr denne har vaeret brugt en gang.
10. Opbevar maskeme i aesken og hold dem veek fra direkte sollys indtil brug.

Produceret/importeret af : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Overensstemmelseserkleeringen er tilgeengelig pa intemetsiden: se **.

BETYDNING AF PIKTOGRAMMER/SYMBOLER : (a) Se brugervejledning. (b) Temperaturomradet til opbevaring.
(c) Hojeste relative fugtighed for opbevaring. (d) Udigbelsesdato: yyyy = Ar; mm = Maned. (¢) NR: Denne maske er
en engangsmaske og ma maksimalt bruges 8 timer. (f) D : Denne maske har bestaet den valgfrie " Dolomit tilstopning
test” for mere behagelig vejrtraekning.

NORSK : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG : Andedrettsmasker sertifisert EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 mot faste og fiytende aerosoler
(f.eks. Olieméater) er klassifisert i en av tre kategorier: FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Far du leser det falgende vennligst
kontroller hvilken kategori din maske tilherer - dette er indikert p& masken og dens emballasje.

BRUKSOMRADE : « FFP1 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. oljetéke) i
konsentrasjoner inntil 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [f.eks. APF=4]. » FFP2 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske og lite-til-middels
toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. oljetake) i konsentrasjoner inntil 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [f.eks.
APF=10]. « FFP3 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske, lite-fil-middels toksiske og meget toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler
(f. eks. oljetake) i konsentrasjoner inntil 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. IKKE bruk denne respiratoren mot
damp / gass i konsentrasjoner pa mer enn 1x MAC / OEL/ TLV, [dvs. NPF = 1] eller 1 x WEL, [APF =1].
*MERKNAD : MAC = Maximum Admissable Concentration [Hygienisk grenseverdi]. WEL = Workplace Exposure
Limit. [Grense for utsatthet pa arbeidsplass]. APF = Assigned Protection Factor [tilordnet beskyttelsesfaktor].

SJEKK F@R BRUK: Sjekk om det er hull, rifter i eller skader pa masken, deriblant tihgrende deler, fer bruk. Hvis du
finner skader, ma MASKEN IKKE BRUKES. Bruk en ny i stedet.

TILPASSING : 1. Hold masken i posisjon over nese og munn, med stroppene rundt baksiden av handen. Dra i den
nedre delen av stroppen over hodet av hodet og ilpass den rundt nakken. 2. Strekk og dra den @vre stroppen over
hodet pa baksiden av hodet , over dine grer. *Kun masker med justerbare stropper : hold masken i riktig posisjon
mens stroppene justeres ved & trekke i enden av hver stropp. (Stroppene kan forlenges ved & skyve utover p&
baksiden av spennen). 3. (a) Teste egnethet for masken uten ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge hender pa masken og
pust kraftig ut. (b) Teste egnethet for masken med ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge hender pa masken og trekk
pusten brett. NC skal du kjenne undertrykk inne | masken. Hvis det lekker luft rundt kantene, juster hodestroppene for
bedre pass. *MERKNAD : Bytt maske umiddelbart hvis det blir vanskelig & puste, eller masken blir skadet, eller
forvridd, eller hvis god tilpassing ikke kan vediikeholdes. Andedrettsvem er kun effektivt hvis det er riktig valgt, tilpasset
0g brukt hele tiden nar brukeren er utsatt for fare.

ADVARSEL : 1. Forsgmmelse i & falge instruksene og forskriftene ovenfor i bruk av dette produktet kan redusere

maskens effectivitet og lede til sykdom og dad. 2. En korrekt tilpasset masken er avgjarende for beskyttelse av helsen.

Far du bruker masken, radfer deg med en hygieniker eller arbeidssikkerhetsekspert for & avgjere pass til patenkt
bruk. 3. Dette produktet gir ikke fra seg oksygen. Bruk bare i passende ventilerte omr&der med nok oksygen il &
puste . Bruk ikke denne masken ndr oksygen innholdet i luften er mindre enn 17%. 4. Bruk ikke n&r konsentrasjonen
av forurensning er umiddelbart helseskadelig eller dedelig. 5. Ma ikke brukes i explosive omgivelser. 6. Forlat
umiddelbart arbeidsomrade og ga til frisk luft hvis (a) pusting blir vanskelig (b) svimmelhet eller annet ubehag
forekommer. 7. Ansikish&r eller skjegg og visse ansikiskarakteristikker kan redusere maskens effektivitet. 8. Prav
aldri & forandre eller modifisere masken pa noen méate. 9. Bare for engangsbruk. Vedlikehold er unadvendig. Kast
masken etter en gangs bruk. 10. Oppbevar masken i emballasjen vekk fra direkte sollys til den skal brukes.

Produsert/importert av : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: zie™.

HVA SYMBOLENE BETYR: (a) Se informasjon for bruker. (b) Temperatur ved oppbevaring. (c) Maksimal relativ
fuktighet ved oppbevaring. (d) Utlapsdato for bruk. yyyy = ar, mm = maned. (e) NR : masken er beregnet for
engangsbruk (maksimalt atte timer), og ma ikke gjenbrukes. (f) D : denne masken har bestatt "Dolomite clogging test”,
som bekrefter at det er komfortabelt & puste i masken.

SUOMEKSI : KAYTTGOHJEET

TARKEAA : PPE-asetus (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 hengityssuojauslaitteet, jotka tarjoavat suojausta
kiinteit ja nestemaisia hiukkasia vastaan, luokitellaan yhden kolmesta luokasta mukaan - FFP1, FFP2 tai FFP3.
Ennen ohjeiden lukemista, tarkista mihin kategoriaan kasillé oleva suojain kuuluu - se on merkitty seké pakkaukseen
etté itse suojaimeen.

SOVELTAMINEN : « FFP1 : suojaus myrkyttdmid hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. 6ljysumuja), joiden
konsentraatio enintédan 4 x OEL tai 4 x WEL, [eli APF=4]. * FFP2 : suojaus myrkyttomié ja korkeintaan keskimyrkyllisi&
hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. 8ljysumuia), joiden konsentraatio enintéan 12 x OEL tai 10 x WEL, [eli
APF=10]. * FFP3 : sucjaus myrkyttomia, keskimyrkyllisia ja erittéin myrkyllisia hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan
(esim. éljysumuija), konsentraatio enintaan 50 x OFL tai 20 x WEL, [eli APF=20]. ALA KAYTA taté hengityssuojainta
hoyry/kaasupitoisuuksissa, jotka ovat yli 1 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [eli NPF = 1] tai 1 x WEL [eli APF = 1] *HUOMAUTUS :
OEL = Occupational Exposure Limit, eli altistusraja tydskenneltaessa. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit, eli
altistusraja tydpaikalla. APF = Assigned Protection Factor, eli annettu suojauskerroin.

TARKISTA ENNEN KAYTTOA: Tarkista hengityssuojain ja kaikki sen osat reikien, repeytymien ja vahinkojen varalta
ennen kéytta. Jos mita tahansa vahinkoja huomataan, ALA KAYTA SITA. Hanki uusi.

SOVITUSOHJEET : 1. Aseta suojain nenan ja suun péalle, ja kiinnitysnauhat kdmmenselan ympari. Veda alahihna
paan yli ja niskan taakse. 2. Veda ylahihna p&én yli siten, etté se kulkee korvien ylapuolelta. *Vain sellaiset
suojaimet, joissa sdddettévét nauhat : Sd&dé nauhan kireys vetémalla nauhojen péisté ne sopivaan kireyteen.
(Kireytta voi I8ysété soljen selképuolelta). 3. (a)Suojaimen kokeilu iiman uloshengitysléppaa : Pidd molemmat kadet
sucjaimen paalla ja hengita voimakkaasti ulos. (b) Suojaimen kokeilu uloshengityslapan kanssa : Pidd molemmat
kadet suojaimen paalla ja hengitd voimakkaasti sisdén. Suojaimen sisélla pitéisi talléin tuntua alipaineen. Jos imaa
paasee reunojen yli, sovita kiinnitysnauhat tiukemmin. *HUOMAUTUS : Vaihda suojain heti, jos hengitys tulee
vaikeaksi tai suojain on vahingoittunut tai vaéntynyt, tai jos et saa suojainta sopimaan kasvoillesi. Néitten ohjeitten
huolellinen noudattaminen on térkeaa turvallisessa sucjaimen kéytossa.

VAROITUS : 1. Ohjeitten ja kdyton rajoitusten noudattamatta jattaminen voi heikentéé suojaimen tehoa ja
seurauksena voi olla sairastuminen tai kuolema. 2. Sopivan suojaimen valinta on tarkeaa terveytesi kannalta. Ennen
t&man suojaimen kayttoonottoa kysy neuvoja tydhygienian tai tydsuojelun asiantuntijalta maaritellaksesi, miten suojain
soveltuu aiottuun kéyttodn. 3. Témé tuote ei ole happinaamari. K&yté suojainta vain tarpeeksi hyvin tuuletetuissa
tiloissa, missa on riittavasti happea. Ala kayta tata suojainta kun happea on alle 19%. 4. Al tydskentele tdman
suojaimen varassa, kun vaarallisten aineiden konsentraatio aiheuttaa suoranaista haittaa terveydelle tai hengenvaaran.
5. Al kiyta suojainta kun kyseessa on réjahtvét kaasuseokset. 6. Poistu heti alueetta ja mene raitiiseen iimaan,
mikali () hengitys tulee vaikeaksi, tai (b) tunnet huimausta tai muuta ahdistusta. 7. Kasvojen karvat tai parta ja tietyt
kasvojen muodot voivat vahentda suojaimen tehokkuutta. 8. Ald koskaan muuta tai muunna tita suojaimia. 9. Vain
kertakayttoon! Ei huollettava. Heité pois kaytetty suojain kertakayton jélkeen. 10. Pidé suojaimet ndyttopakkauksessa
suojattuna ja auringon valolta suojassa siihen asti, kun otat sen kayttoon.

Valmistaja/maahantuoja : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimus on saatavilla intemetsivulla: katso**.

KUVIEN/SYMBOLIEN MERKITYKSET: (a) Katso kayttdjatiedot. (b) Séilytyksen ldmpoatila-ala. (c) Séilytyksen
suhteellinen maksimikosteus. (d) Viimeinen kayttopéiva. yyyy = vuosi; mm = kuukausi. (€) NR: Téma hengityssuojain
on tarkoitettu vain yhteen vuoroon (korkeintaan 8 tuntia) eika sitd saa kayttéa uudelleen. (f) D: Téma hengityssuojain
tayttaa vapaaehtoisen dolomiittitukostestin mukavampaa hengitysté varten.

MAGYAR : TAJEKOZTATO

FONTOS: A szilérd és folyékony aeroszolok (pl. Olajteknd) elleni EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009
jelzéssel ellatott 16gzokésziilékek harom kategériaba sorolhatok: FFP1, FFP2 vagy FFP3. Mielétt elolvasna az alabbi
tajékoztatot, ellendrizze, hogy a részecskesz(ird faldlarcok milyen osztélyba tartozik. Ez a kész(ilék dobozéra van
réirva.

ALKALMAZAS: « FFP1: védelem a nem-mérgez( szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkdddk) amikor ezek
toménysége eléri a4 x OEL vagy 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4] szintet. » FFP2: védelem a nem-mérgez0 vagy kevéssé illetve
kdzepesen mérgezd szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkdddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri a 12 x OEL
vagy 10 x WEL, [i.e. APF=10] szintet. * FFP3: védelem a nem-mérgez0, kevéssé és kdzepesen mérgezé, illetve
er6sen mérgezd szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkdddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri az 50 x OEL
vagy 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20] szintet. NE HASZNALJA ezt a légzokésziiléket 1 x MACIOEL/TLY, fie. NPF=1] or 1 x
WEL, [i.e. APF=1] nagyobb koncentratum gézokigézak esetén. *MEGJEGYZES : OEL = Foglalkoztatasi kitételhatar
(Occupational Exposure Limit). WEL = Munkahelyi Expozicié Hatarérték (Workplace Exposure Limif). APF = Kijelolt
védéfaktor (Assigned Protection Factor).

Hasznalat el6tt ellendrizze : a részecskesz(rd falalarcokat és alkatrészeit, sérilések, szakadasok, lyukak esetén NE
HASZNALJA, vegyen (jat.

HASZNALAT : 1. Tartsak a maszkot oruk és szajuk elétt, a gumipantokat hiizzak a kézfejiikre. A gumipantok alsd
részét hiizzak at a fejiikdn és illesszék nyakuk koré. 2. Ezutan hiizzak at fejiikon a felsé gumipantot és helyezzék
fejukre, a fillek magassagaban. * Csak az 4llithatd pantok esetében: mikozben megérzik a részecskesz(ird falalarcok
pozicitjat, allitsak a pantok feszességét a csatok segitségével. (A feszességet Uigy lehet csokkenteni, hogy a csattal
utanaengedik a pantot). 3. (a) A részecskesz(iré falalarcok teszteléséhez a kilégzo-szelep nélkil: mindkét tenyerét
helyezze a légzé-maszkra és lélegezzen ki erételiesen. (b) A részecskesz(ird falalarcok teszteléséhez kilégzo-
szeleppel: mindkét tenyerét helyezze a maszkra és szivja be erdsen a levegét. A Iégz6-maszkon belll, negativ
nyomést kell érezni. Amennyiben a levegd a maszk mellet is behatol, feszitsék meg jobban a fejpantokat. Sziikség
esetén, a jobb illeszkedés érdekében, llitsak 4t a pantokat. “MEGJEGYZES: Amennyiben a légzés nehézzé vélik, a
pormaszk megsériil vagy deformalédi, illetve a maszk mar nem illeszkedik j6l az arcra, azonnal cseréliék le. A
légzésvédelem csak akkor hatékony, ha megfelelden lett kivalasztva és felszerelve, tovabba viseldje a veszélynek vald
expozicio teljes idétartama alatt viselte azt.

FIGYELEM : 1. Az utasitasok melldzése, csokkentheti a részecskesz(rd falalarcok hatékonysagat, és eredménye
betegség vagy haldl is lehet. 2. Egy megfeleléen kivalasztott maszk, Iényeges az On egészségének a védelme
érdekében. A pormaszk alkalmazasa el6tt, kérje ki a munkavédelmi felel6s véleményét a szandékolt falhasznalas
szempontjabdl vald alkalmassag tekintetében. 3. Ez a termék, nem biztosit oxigént. Csak megfelelen szelléztetett
helyeken szabad hasznalni, ahol megfeleld mennyiségli oxigén all rendelkezésre. Nem szabad a maszkot olyan
helyeken hasznalni, ahol a levegd oxigéntartalma 19% alatt van. 4. Ne hasznaljak olyan helyeken, ahol a szennyez6
anyagok tménysége veszélyes az egészségre vagy az élefre. 5. Ne hasznaljak robbanasveszélyes kdmyezetben. 6.
Azonnal hagyjak el a munkatertiletet és menjenek ki a friss levegére, amennyiben (a) a légzés nehézzé valik, illetve (b)
széduilés vagy egyéb kellemetlen érzés fordul eld. 7. Az arcszérzet, a szakall vagy bizonyos arcjellegzetességek,
csokkenthetik a pormaszk hatékonysagat. 8. Ne mddositsak semmiféleképpen ezt a maszkot. 9. Kizarolag egyszeri,
egy miszakig tartd hasznalatra. Nem igényel karbantartast. Egyszeri hasznalat utén, dobjék el az eszkdzt. 10. A
pormaszkot, tartsak tavol a napfény kozvetlen hatasatol.

Gyarté/Forgalmazo : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

A megfeleldségi nyilatkozat elérhetd a weboldalon: lasd **.

Piktogamok, szimbélumok jelentése: (a) Lasd hasznalati Utmutatdt. (b) Térolasi hémérsékleti feltételek. (c)
Maximum relativ nedvességtartalom tarolaskor. (d) Lejarati idd : yyyy= Ev,mm=Hb. (e) NR : A pormaszk hasznélata
egy miszakra van korlatozva (max. 8 éra) és nem hasznélhato ujra. (f) D : A Iégz6 maszk &tment a Dolomit teszten, a
sokkal kényelmesebb, komfortosabb hasznalatért, légzésért.

CECH : NAVOD K POUZITI

Duilezité : Respiracni masky s certifikatem EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 proti tuhym a kapalnym
aerosolim (napf. Olejové mihy) jsou zafazeny do jedné ze tfi kategorii: FFP1, FFP2 nebo FFP3. NeZ zacnete Cist
nésledujici informace, laskavé zkontrolujte, do které kategorie respirator naleZi — kategorie je uvedena jak na obale, tak
na respiratoru.

POUZITi: « FFP1 : ochrana proti netoxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosolim (napF.olejové kapénky) v koncentracich
do4 x OEL nebo 4 x PEL, [fi. APF=4]. « FFP2 : ochrana proti netoxickym a malo az stfedné toxickym pevnym a
kapalnym aerosolim (napf. olejové kapénky) v koncentraci do 12 x OEL nebo 10 x PEL, [. APF=10]. « FFP3:
ochrana proti netoxickym, mélo aZ stfedné toxickym a vysoce toxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosoltm (napf. olejové
kapénky) v koncentraci do 50 x OEL nebo 20 x PEL, [ti. APF=20]. NEPOUZIVEJTE tento respirator profi
param/plyndm v koncentracich vétSich nez 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [ti. NPF=1] nebo 1 x WEL, [j. APF=1] *Poznamka :
OEL = Limit pracovni expozice. PEL = pfipustny expoziéni limit. APF = Ur€eny ochranny faktor.

Zkontrolujte pred pouzitim: Pied pouZitim provéfte zda na respiratoru, véetné vSech jeho soucasti nejsou diry, trhliny
nebo jina poskozeni. Pokud zjistite jakékoli poskozeni NEPOUZIVEJTE jej a vezméte si novy respirator.

NAVOD K NASAZENI : 1. Masku drzte v poloze pres nos i tista, s tichytnymi paskami pres ruku. Pretahnéte spodni
Cast pasky pres hlavu a upevnéte za krkem. 2. Napnéte a pretahnéte i homi ¢ast pasky pres hlavu a ponechejte nad
usima. *Pouze pro respiratory s nastavitelnymi paskami pres hlavu : pii nasazovani respiratoru nastavte napéti
tahem za poutko na kazdé pésce. (Napnuti Ize upravit vysunutim zadni strany prezky). 3. (a) ZkouSka nasazeni
respiratoru bez vydechového ventilu : Zakryjte respirator obéma rukama a dtikladné vydechnéte. (b) Zkouska
nasazeni respiratoru s vydechovym ventilem : Zakryjte respirator obéma rukama a zostra se nadechnéte. Uvnitf
respiratoru by mél byt pocitovan negativni tlak. Jestlize vzduch pronika kolem okrajt, pfizplisobte polohu pasek.
*Poznamka : Respirator okamZité vymérite, pokud pocitite dechové obtize, pokud je respirator poskozen &i prohnut
nebo v pfipadé, ze nelze dosahnout vyhovujiciho nasazeni na oblicej. Ochrana dychacich cest je U¢inna pouze tehdy,
je-li vybréna a nasazena spravné a pouziva-li se po celou dobu, kdy je uZivatel vystaven nebezpegi.

UPOZORNENI : 1. Nedodrzeni vdech pokynii a omezeni pouziti tohoto vyrobku miize snizit ochranny iinek
respiratoru a zpsobit nemoc ¢ smrt. 2. K ochrané vaseho zdravi je nezbytné vybrat spravny respirator. Pred
pouZitim tohoto respiratoru konzultujte s hygienikem ¢i bezpe¢nostnim technikem, zda vyhovuje vasim potfebam. 3.
Tento vyrobek nezasobuie kyslikem. PouZivejte pouze v pfiméfené vétranych oblastech obsahujicich dostatek kysliku
k udrZeni Zivota. NeuZivejte tento respirator, je-li koncentrace kysliku pod 19%. 4. NepouZivejte, pokud koncentrace
zneistujicich latek bezprostiedné ohrozuje zdravi &i Zivot. 5. Nepouzivejte ve vybusném prostiedi. 6. Okamzité
opustte pracovni plochu a vyhledejte Cerstvy vzduch v priipadé, Ze (a) se dychani stava obtiznym, nebo (b) se dostavi
z&vraté €i jin nevolnost. 7. Ochranny Ucinek respiratoru mohou sniZit vousy nebo viasy na obliceji Gi urcité vyrazné
rysy obliceje. 8. Respirator v zadném piipadé nepozmériujte a neupravuite. 9. Uréeno pouze na jedno pouZiti. Neni
tieba zadna Udrzba. Po pouZiti respirator znehodnotte. 10. Pfed pouZitim uchovaveite respiratory v pivodni krabici
chranéné pred pfimym slune¢nim svétlem.

Vyrobce/dovozce : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Prohlaeni o shodé je k dispozici na webovych strankach: viz **.

Vyznam piktogram(i / symboli: (a) Ctéte instrukce pro uZivatele. (b) Rozsah teplot pro skladovani. (c) Maximalni
vihkost prostfedi pfi skladovani. (d) Kone¢né datum Zivotnosti. yyyy = rok; mm = mésic. (e) NR: tento respirator nesmi

byt pouzivan déle nez jednu sménu (maximéalné 8 hodin) a nesmi byt pouzivan opakované. (f) D: tento respirator

POLSKI : INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA

WAZNE INFORMACAJE : Maski oddechowe posiadajace certyfikaty EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009
przeciw aerozolom statym i ptynnym (np. Mgty olejowe) sa klasyfikowane w jednej z trzech kategorii: FFP1, FFP2 lub
FFP3. Przed przeczytaniem ponizszych informacji prosimy sprawdzic kategorie, do ktérej zalicza si¢ maska. Kategoria
jest zaznaczona na opakowaniu oraz na samej masce.

ZASTOSOWANIE : * FFP1 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgly
olejowe) w stezeniach do 4 x OEL lub 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, lub $rednio
toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgly olejowe) w stezeniach do 12 x OEL lub 10 x WEL, fi.e.
APF=10]. * FFP3 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, $rednio lub wysoko toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub
stalym (np. mgly olejowe) w stezeniach do 50 x OEL lub 20 x WEL, fi.e. APF=20]. NIE UZYWAJ tej péimaski, gdy
stezenie pary/gazu przekracza 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [np. NPF=1]lub 1 x WEL, [np. APF=1]. *UWAGI : OEL = Limit
narazenia zawodowego. WEL = Limit narazenia na stanowisku pracy. APF = Gwarantowany czynnik ochronny.
PRZED UZYCIEM: sprawdzi¢ maske wiacznie z wszelkimi elementami wehodzacymi w jej skiad pod katem
wystepowania dziur, przedarc lub jakichkolwiek innych zniszczen. W razie wykrycia jakichkolwiek zniszczer NIE
UZYWAGC! Nalezy wziaé nowa,

ZAKLADANIE : 1. Przytrzymac maske w potozeniu nad nosem i ustami przytrzymujac jednocze$nie paski tylng
strong dioni. Przetozy¢ dolny pasek nad glowa i oprze¢ na szyi. 2. Naciagna¢ i zatozy¢ gémy pasek na glowe
opierajac go z tytu glowy, nad uszami. * Dotyczy masek z regulowanymi paskami mocujacymi : ustawiajac potozenie
maski, ustawi¢ odpowiednio naciag sprzaczkami paskéw mocujacych. (Naciag mozna zmniejszy¢ przez popchnigcie
tylu sprzaczki). 3. (a) Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski bez zaworu wydechowego : Obja¢ maske dtorimi robiac
mocny wydech. (b) Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski z zaworem wydechowym: Obja¢ maske dtorimi robiac mocny
wdech. Wewnafrz maski powinno powsta¢ podcisnienie. Jezeli powietrze uchodzi przez krawedzie maski, poprawic
pozycje maski oraz paski mocujace. *UWAGI : Jezeli oddychanie staje sie trudne, maska ulegta uszkodzeniu, lub nie
mozna utrzymac prawidiowego dopasowania, nalezy natychmiast wymieni¢ maske nainna, Uwazne przestrzeganie
powyzszych instrukcji stanowi wazny element bezpiecznego uzytkowania masek. Maska ochronna jest skuteczna
tylko wtedy, gdy jest prawidiowo dobrana, zalozona i noszona przez caly czas, gdy uzytkownik jest narazony na
niebezpieczenstwo.

PRZESTROGA : 1. Nieprzestrzeganie wszystkich instrukcji oraz ograniczen dotyczacych tego produktu moze
zmniejszy¢ skutecznos¢ filtrowania i prowadzié do utraty zdrowia lub Zycia. 2. Dobrze dobrana maska filtrujgca
stanowi wazny element ochrony zdrowia. Przed uzyciem maski nalezy skonsultowac sie ze specjalista od spraw BHP.
3. Produkt nie jest zrodtem tlenu. Uzywac tylko w odpowiednio wentylowanych pomieszczeniach zawierajacych tlen w
ilosci koniecznej do oddychania. Nie uzywac tego typu masek gdy steZenie tienu w powietrzu jest nizsze od 19%. 4.
Nie uzywac gdy stezenia zanieczyszczen sa grozne dla zdrowia lub zycia. 5. Nie uzywac przy obecnosci w powiefrzu
mieszanek wybuchowych. 6. Opuscic miejsce pracy i wyj$¢ na $wieze powietrze jezeli (a) oddychanie staje sie trudne,
lub (b) wystepuje oszotomienie lub inne niepozadane skutki. 7. Zarost lub inne specyficzne cechy uksztattowania
twarzy moga zmniejsza¢ skuteczno$¢ dziatania maski. 8. Nie wolno w zaden sposéb modyfikowa¢ ani przerabia¢
masek. 9. Stosowa¢ jednorazowo. Nie wymaga obstugi technicznej. Po zuzyciu maske nalezy wyrzucié. 10. Maski
przeznaczone do uzycia przechowywac w pojemniku nie narazonym na bezposrednie $wiatio stoneczne.
Producent / Importer : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Deklaracja zgodnosci zamieszczona jest na stronie internetowej, patrz: **.

ZNACZENIE PIKTOGRAMOW / SYMBOLI : (a) Sprawdzié w instrukcj obstugi. (b) Zakres temperatur
magazynowania. (c) Maksymalny poziom wilgotno$ci wzglednej przy magazynowaniu. (d) Okres waznosci: yyyy =
rok; mm = miesiac. () NR: czas uzytkowania tej maski ograniczony jest do jednej zmiany (maksymalnie 8 godzin).
Produkt jednorazowy, nie nalezy uzywac ponownie. (f) D: ta maska pozytywnie przeszia nieobowigzkowy test
zatykania Dolomite dla bardziej swobodnego i komfortowego oddychania.

SLOVENSCINA: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

POMEMBNO: Dihalne maske s certifikatom EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 profi trdnim in teko¢im
aerosolom (npr. Oljni megli) se uvrd&ajo v eno od treh kategorij: FFP1, FFP2 ali FFP3. Preden nadaljujete z branjem
navodil, preverite v katero kategorijo spada va$a zas¢itna maska — ta podatek najdete na embalaZi in na maski.

UPORABA: « FFP1 : zasCita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in tekocih aerosolov (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da
njihova koncentracija ne presega 4 x SVIali4 x NV, [t. i. FNUZ=4]. « FFP2 : zas¢ita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih
trdnih in tekocih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo stopnjo toksicnosti (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 12 x SV1ali 10 x NV, [t. i. FNUP=10]. * FFP3 : za&Cita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in
tekocih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo ter visoko stopnjo toksicnosti (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 50 x SVI ali 20 x NV, [t. i. APF=20]. NE UPORABLJAJTE tega respiratorja pri koncentracijah
hlapov/plinov, ki presegajo 1-kratno maksimalno dovolieno koncentracijo/vrednost poklicne izpostavijenosti/mejno
vrednost, [tj. NZF = 1] oz. 1- kratno omejitev izpostavijenosti na delovnem mestu, [tj. DFZ = 1]. XOPOMBA: SVI =
Srednja vrednost izpostavijenosti. NVI = Najvija vrednost izpostavijenosti. FNUZ = Faktor nujne uporabe zas¢ite.
PRED UPORABO PREVERITE : Masko in vse njene sestavne dele dobro preglejte, da odkrijete vse morebitne luknje,
raztrganine ali druge napake.

NAVODILA ZA NAMESTITEV: 1. Masko drzite v polozaju nad nosom in usti, tako da podporne jermene namestite
okrog zadnjega dela roke. Potegnite spodniji del jermena ez glavo in ga prilagodite okrog vratu. 2. Raztegnite in
potegnite zgornji jermen &ez vaSo glavo na zadnji del glave, nad uSesi. *Respiratorji z nastavijivimi trakovi za glavo:
medtem ko ohranite poloZaj respiratorja prilagodite napetost tako, da potegnete zaklopec vsakega traku za glavo.
(Napetost lahko zmanjSate tako, da zadnji del zaponke potisnete ven.) 3. (a) Za kontrolo prileganja respiratorja brez
ventila za izdih: Sklenite obe roki nad respiratorjem in energicno izdihnite. (b) Za kontrolo prileganja respiratorja z
ventilom za izdih: Sklenite obe roki nad respiratorjem in energicno vdihnite. Znotraj respiratorja bi bilo potrebno Cutiti
negativen pritisk. Ce na robovih uhaja zrak je potrebno prilagoditi trak za glavo za boljge prileganje. *OPOMBA: Ce
postane dihanje teZko ali se respirator poSkoduie ali unici ali ¢e ni mozno ve¢ zagotoviti ustreznega prileganja na obraz,
je potrebno respirator zamenjati. Zas¢ita dihal je uginkovita le, ¢e je maska pravilno izbrana, name$¢ena in Ce se nosi
ves €as, ko je uporabnik izpostavijen nevamostim.

OPOZORILO: 1. V primeru neupostevanja navodil in omejitev za ta izdelek tvegate nepraviino delovanje zas¢itne
maske in s tem ogroZate svoje zdravje oziroma svoje Zivijenje. 2. Za vase zdravje je kljuénega pomena, da izberete
zaS¢itno masko, ki ustreza vasim potrebam. Pred uporabo zas¢itne maske se posvetuite z zdravnikom spec. medicine
dela oziroma z odgovorno osebo za zagotavijanje vamosti na delovnem mestu, da boste izbrali masko, ki bo ustrezala
vaSemu namenu. 3. Ta maska ne zagotavija kisika. Uporabljajte jo samo v prostorih, ki so pravilno prezracevani ter
vsebujejo dovolj kisika. Maske ne uporabljajte, ¢e je deleZ kisika manjSi od 17 %. 4. Maske ne uporabljajte, ¢e je delez
strupenih snovi v zraku nevaren za vade zdravje ali vade Zivljenje 5. Maske ne uporabljajte v eksplozivnem okolju. 6.
Zapustite delovno mesto in pojdite na svez zrak, ¢e (a) imate tezave z dihanjem, ali (b) imate vrtoglavico ali druge
tezave. 7. Brada ali druge morfoloske znagilnosti na obrazu lahko zmanj$ajo ucinkovitost za3¢itne maske. 8.Zascitne
maske nikakor ne spreminjajte ali oblikujte po svoje. 9. Spostute pravilo o enkratni uporabi. Ni potrebno vzdrzevanje.
Masko zavrzite po enkratni uporabi. 10. Dihalno masko hranite v embalazi na vamem pred sonénimi Zarki vse do
uporabe. 11. Ta izdelek lahko uporabljate najve¢ 8 ur; vendar popolnoma natantnega ¢asa varne uporabe ni mogoce
dolociti, saj je ta odvisen od razliénih dejavnikov: stopnje viaznosti, stopnje koncentracije aerosolov, dihanja uporabnika
in posledic uporabe na delovnem mestu ... Konéni uporabnik in ne proizvajalec nosi odgovornost, da presodi ali
izdelek ustreza predvidenemu namenu. Maska ne bo ucinkovito zadcitila uporabnika, ¢e je ta ne nosi dosledno v
skladu z navodili in pravili.

Proizvajalec/Uvoznik: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani: glej **.

POMEN SLIKOVNIH ZNAKOV/SIMBOLOV: (a) Preberite prospekt. (b) Temperaturna lestvica za shranjevanie. (c)
Najvija relativna viaznost za pogoje shranjevanja. (d) Rok uporabe yyyy= leto, mm= mesec. (e) NR : tamaska je



namenjena za enkratno uporabo (za najve¢ 8 ur uporabe) in se je ne sme ponovno uporabljati. (f) D: maska je bila
testirana za delez delcev v zraku za ¢im bolj ugoden obCutek dihanja med njeno uporabo.

BBbJITAPCKM E3UK: PBKOBOLCTBO 3A YIIOTPEBA

BAXHO: [uxarenHute macku cbe ceptucmkar EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 cpetly TBbpan 1
Te4HN aepo3onm (Hanp. Macrieny Mbrmn) ca knacudmumpaHy B eaHa ot Tpute kateropun: FFP1, FFP2 unu FFP3.
Mpeav pa npodeTeTe MoMecTeHaTa Mo-HoMy MHAOPMALAS, MOMs, NPOBEPETE KbM KOS KAaTeropusi MpUHaamexu
BaLLlaTa iuxaTernHa Macka — Tasv MH(opMaLys € CioMeHaTa Ha OnakoBKaTa W Ha Mackarta.

NPUNOXEHUA: « FFP1: 3awyyTa oT HETOKCHYHI TBBPAM 1 TEYHI aepo30n (Hanp. MacneHa MbiTia) B CryuaunTe,
KoraTo KOHLiEHTpaLwsiTa He Haapuwiasa 4 x VME unn 4 x VLE [r.e. APF = 4]. « FFP2: 3awuta OT HETOKCUYHM TBbpaV
11 TE4HIN @ePO30NK (Hamp. MacrieHa MbrTia) 1 CpelLly HepaaronoXeHue, MPUYMHEHO OT TOKCUYHOCT CPefHa CTeNeH, B
CIyyauTe, Korato KOHLIEHTpaLmsiTa He Hagguwwasa 12 x VME wmm 10 x VLE [r.e. APF = 10]. « FFP3: 3awwra ot
HETOKCUYHM TBBPAM W TEYHM aepo3onu (Hamp. MacrieHa Mbima) M Cpellly HepasronoxeHue, MPUUMHEHo OT
TOKCMYHOCT CpeaHa [0 BICOKA CTereH, B CryJauTe, KoraTo KoHLeHTpauysTa goctura 50 x VME wnm 20 x VLE [re.
APF = 20]. HE VI3MON3BAMTE T031 pecniMpatop Gpellly anapeHysirasose B KOHLEHTPALWM, KOUTO Ca No-ronemu
ot 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV [r.e. NPF=1] unu 1 x WEL [r.e. APF=1] *3ABENEXKA: VME = cpegHa CTOHOCT Ha U3naraHe.
VME = rpaHu4Ha CTOMHOCT Ha uanarare. APF = MpunucaH sawwureH cakTop.

NPOBEPKA MPEAN YMOTPEBA: Ornefjalite Mackata, BKrl. BCUYKUTE 1 KOMMIOHEHTH, 3a EBEHTYarHO Harnmuve Ha
AyTIKH, Pa3KbCBaHNS U AechexTi.

WHCTPYKLIMW 3A MOCTABSAHE: 1. Mpuabpialite MackaTa Ha MsICTO BbpXy HOCa U yCTaTa, KaTo npucTsrallyre
pembLy ca oKkoro obpaTHaTa YacT Ha pbkata. V3mbprialite AonHaTa YacT Ha pemMbka Npea IiagaTa W o HamecTeTe
oKoro Bpata. 2. PasTerHeTe w1 M3mbpnaiiTe ropHIS PeMbK Haj fmaBaTa cv Ha TemeTo Hap ywute. “Camo 3a
pecrmpaTopy C perymvpyemMm NIeHTY 3a [flaBa: 3anassaiiku Mo3uLusTa Ha pecnipaTopa, perymmpaiiTe HatsiraHeTo,
KaTo Abpriate NieHTUYKaTa Ha BCska OT MeHTUTe 3a rmaga. (HatsraHeTo MoXe fja ce Hamanm Ypes uabyteaqe Ha
3a[jHaTa YacT Ha katapamara.) 3. (a) 3a fa TecTBaTe NOCTaBSHETO NMpu pecrvpaTtop 6e3 knanaH 3a U3auLIBaHe:
3akpuiiTe pecrivpaTopa C ABeTe C1 pblie 1 u3auLarite psiako. (6) 3a Aa TecTBaTe NOCTaBAHETO NPY pecnmpaTop ¢
KranaH 3a uanuLBaHe: 3akpuiiTe pecrivpaTtopa C ABeTe v pblie U BAVWaiiTe psisko. TpsiBBa fa ce nodyBcTea
OTPULiATENHO HarnsiraHe BbTPe B pecriMpaTopa. AKO MPOHUKBA Bb3yX MOKpail kpauluara, HaMecTeTe feHTara 3a
rmaBa 3a no-4obpo npunsrate. “BENEXKA: CMeHeTe pecnipaTopa BefHara, ako VULLAHETO CTaHe 3aTPy/AHEHO Ui
PecMpaTopbT Ce NOBPeAN UM U3KPUBM, MK aKO He MOXe Aa Ce NOAAbPKa MPaBINHO MPUKpenBaHe KbM JALETO.
YCTPOIACTBOTO 32 3alLyfTa Ha AuxatenHuTe mbTuLa € eekTMBHO Camo ako e NpaBiriHO NoaGpaHo, MocTaBeHo W
HOCEHO NPe3 LANoTo Bpeme, KOraTo HOCELLWSIT € M3MOEH Ha ONacHoCT.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUA: 1. Ao He cna3gaTe BCWMKM MHCTPYKLMM W OTPaHWYEHIs, Kacaely To3v MpOomyKT, Bue
puckyBaTe fia NpeaoTBpaTiTe MPaBUITHOTO (yHKLMOHMPaHE Ha [vXaTernHara Macka M Aa U3MOoXWUTe Ha OmacHoCT
30paBETO 1 A0 XMBOTA Cu. 2. ABCOMIOTHO 3a[IbIKUTENHO 3a BALLETO 3fpaBe e Aa u3bepeTe AvXaTernHa Macka,
KOSTO € MpUroAieHa 3a HyxauTe BU. [pean 1a 13rnonasate Tasu AvxaTenHa Macka, KOHCYMTUpaliTe Ce C MeAMLIHCKNAS
CrieLyanicT Ha BalleTo paboTHO MSCTO MM C OTFOBOPHYWKA MO Ge3onacHocT Ha TpyAa, 3a Aa ce yBepuTe, Ye
AvxarenHata Macka pabotit cbobpasHo npeaHasHaueHreTo cu. 3. Tasn Macka He nofasa kucrnopog. Manonssaiire
camo B 7100pe MPOBETPEHY MOMELLIEHNS, KOUTO ChIbpXaT AOCTaTbYHO KICIOPOA,. He nanonaeaiiTe Taan Macka, ako
ChbPKAHVETO B U3TOMHUKA Ha KCMIOPOZ, € Mo-Masko oT 17%. 4. He uanonagaiiTe, ako M3TOYHUKBLT Ha TOKCUYHN
MPoAYKTV NpeACTaBnsiBa HEMOCPEACTBEHa 3armnaxa 3a 3ApaBeTo Wi xmBoTa BW. 5. He u3nonssaiite B necHo
3ananuma cpega. 6. HamycHeTe paBoTHOTO Ci MSICTO M M3nesTe Ha CBEX Bb3flyX, ako (a) CpeLLiaTe 3aTpyaHeHus! rpu
anware, unm (6) yeellaTe CBETOBBPTEX MMM pyrv Mpobriemu. 7. Bpanarta, KakTo 1 HKOM Apyrn MOPAPONOMYHN
YepTU Ha NULIETO e Bb3MOXHO fia HaMansaT eduKkacHOCTTa Ha TO3W uxatenHa macka. 8. Hukora He npenpassiite
AuxarenHaTa Macka no kakbBTo 1 Aa B1no HauvH. 9. MpuabpxaiiTe ce KbM MpUHLMNG Ha eaHOKpaTHaTa ynoTpeba.
He e Heobxoouma HuKkakBa nopppbxka. XBbprieTe Mackata Crief MbpeoTO M eOuHCTBeHO nonasaHe. 10.
ChbXpaHsiBaifTe [VXaTemnHIUTe Mackv OnakoBaHy 11 Aaney OT CITbHYeBa CBETIMHA IO MOMEHTA Ha M3MOM3BaHeTo MM.
11. Toan npozykT He B1Ba fia Ce NoMn3ea 3a nepvop No-ObITbr OT 8 Yaca. Bbrpexu ToBa, TpsibBa fa ce MMa npeasia,
Ue TOYHOTO BpeMETPaeHe He MoXe Aa Ce OnpeAenit MPELy3HO 1 3aBI1CH OT peamLia (haKTop: HUBOTO Ha BNAaXHOCT,
HIMBOTO Ha KOHLIGHTPaLWS Ha aepo3ona, ANLLAHETO Ha NonasaTens 1 TPYAOEMKOCTTa Ha U3BbpLUBaHaTa paboTa...
CriefjoBaTenNHo, OTTOBOPHOCT Ha MON3BaTens, a He Ha MPOM3BOAVTENS, e 13 ONpeaenk Aani NPopyKTLT e NMpUrodeH
3a pabora no npeaHasHaueHme. Mackara Liie 3aLLuTaBa ehkacHo, Camo ako AEMCTBUTENHO € HOCEHa MO MPaBIMHMS
Ha4vH.

Mpoussoguten/BHocuten: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
[lexnapaLysita 3a CbOTBETCTBYE € JOCTbIHA Ha Yeb caitTa: BibkTe **.

3HAYEHWE HA MUKTOrPAMUTE/CUMBOIWTE: (a) Mpernesaitte npefynpeavtenHus Hagnue. (6) QuanasoH Ha
TemnepaTypata 3a CbXpaHeHue. (B) MakcumanHa OTHOCMTENHA BMEKHOCT MO OTHOLUEHME Ha YCroBMsTa 3a
cbxpaHeHue. (1) [lata Ha u3TM4aHe Ha cpoka Ha FOAHOCT: ITIT= roguHa, MM= Mecel,. () BaxHo: Tasn macka e
npeaHasHadeHa 3a eaHokpatHa yrotpeba (Kato cnedsa fja ce Hoc MakcMyM 8 Yaca) v He Tpsibea Aa ce ronasa
MOBTOPHO. (€) Taau Macka e MpeMiHara He3afbITKUTENHUS TECT C Mpax OT AOSOMUTU C LieN OCUrypsiBaHe Ha TpaeH
[AuxareneH Komepopr.

CROATO: NACIN UPORABE

VAZNO: Materijali za zatitu dinih putova certificiranih EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1:
20009 protiv krutih i tekucih aerosola (npr. Uljnih mjeSavina) klasificiraju se u jednu od tri
kategorije: FFP1, FFP2 ili FFP3. Prije nego procitate sliedec¢e informacije, molimo da provjerite
kojoj kategoriji pripada vasa maska - informacija se nalazi na ambalazi i na samoj maski.

PRIMJENA: ( FFP1: za zastitu od krutih i tekucih netoksicnih aerosola (npr. uline magle), u
slu¢aju koncentracija do 4 x VME ili 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. ( FFP2: za zastitu od krutih i tekuc¢ih
netoksicnih ili malo do srednje toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uljine magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija do
12 x VME ili 10 x VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. ( FFP3: za zastitu od krutih i tekucih netoksicnih ili malo
do srednje toksi¢nih kao i visoko toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uline magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija
do 50 x VME ili 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20]. NEMOJTE Koristiti ovaj respirator za usisavanje
para/plinova u koncentracijama ve¢im od 1 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [tj. NPF=1] ili 1 x WEL, [tj. APF=1]
*NAPOMENA: VME = srednja vrijednost izlaganja. VLE = grani¢na vrijednost izlaganja. APF =
dodijeljeni faktor zastite.

PROVJERE PRIJE UPORABE: lzvrsite paZljivu kontrolu maske, te svih njezinih sastavnih
dijelova, kako biste otkrili eventualne rupe, poderotine ili pohabane dijelove.

UPUTE ZA PODESAVANJE: 1. Masku drZite poloZenu preko nosa i ustiju, s remenjem na
straznjoj strani ruke. Povucite donji dio remena preko glave i postavite oko vrata. 2. Rastegnite
i povucite gornji remen preko glave sa staZnje strane iznad usiju. *Samo respiratori s
podesivim vrpcama za glavu: odrzavajuci polozaj respiratora, podesite napetost poviaceéi
jezicak svake vrpce za glavu. (Napetost se moze smaniiti istiskanjem straznje strane kopce.) 3.
(a) Za testiranje prianjanja respiratora bez ventila za izdisaj: Objema rukama poklopite
respirator i snazno izdahnite. (b) Za testiranje prianjanja respiratora s ventilom za izdisaj:
Objema rukama poklopite respirator i odsje¢no udahnite. Unutar respiratora se mora osjetiti
negativni tlak. Ako zrak propusta na rubovima, promijenite polozaj vrpce oko glave radi bolieg
prianjanja. *“NAPOMENA: Ako disanje postane oteZano ili se respirator osteti ili izoblici, ili dobro
ne pristaje uz lice, respirator odmah zamijenite. Zastita diSnog sustava je u¢inkovita samo ako
je ispravno odabrana, ugradena i koristena tijekom cijelog vremena kada je korisnik izloZzen
opasnostima.

UPOZORENJA: 1. U slu¢aju nepridrzavanja uputa i naznacenih ograni¢enja za ovaj proizvod,
riskirate da zastitha maska ne funkcionira pravilno te dovodite u opasnost viastito zdravije i
viastiti Zivot. 2. Za o€uvanje vaseg zdravlja, apsolutno je potrebno odabrati zastitnu masku
koja ée najbolje odgovarati vasim potrebama. Prije uporabe ove maske, molimo da konzultirate
lije€nika medicine rada ili odgovornu osobu za sigumost na radnom mijestu, kako biste bili
sigumni da je odabrana zastitna maska prikladna za predvidenu uporabu. 3. Ova maska ne daje
kisik. Molimo da je koristite isklju€ivo u pravilno prozraceni prostorima i koji sadrze dovoljnu
koli€inu kisika. Molimo da tu masku ne koristite u slu€aju da je sadrzaj kisika ispod 17%. 4.
Koristite masku samo u slu€aju da sadrzaj toksi¢nih proizvoda predstavija neposrednu
opasnost za vaSe zdravlje ili va$ Zivot. 5. Ne koristite je u slu¢aju eksplozivnih atmosfera. 6.
Trebate napustiti radno mjesto i izaci na otvoreni zrak u slu€aju kada primijetite da (a) vam je
disanje otezano ili (b) imate vrtoglavicu ili druge slabosti. 7. Brada ili posebni morfoloki oblici
na licu mogli bi smanijiti efikasnost zastitne maske. 8. Nemojte nikada izvrsiti nikakve preinake
na zastitnoj maski. 9. Pridrzavajte se principa jednokratne uporabe maske. Nije potrebno
nikakvo odrzavanje. Odbacite masku nakon jednokratne uporabe. 10. Zastitne maske Cuvajte
u njihovoj ambalaZi zaklonjene od izravnog suncevog svjetla sve do trenutka njihove uporabe.
11. Ovaj proizvod ne smije se koristiti viSe od 8 sati. Ipak naglaS§avamo da nije moguée precizno
odrediti njegovu to€nu trajnost, koja ovisi od raznolikih ¢imbenika: stope vlaznosti, stope
koncentracije aerosola, disanja korisnika i teZine obavljenog posla... Krajnji je korisnik stoga, a
ne proizvodac, taj koji ¢e odrediti je li proizvod prikladan predvidenoj uporabi. Zastitna maska ¢e
imati zastitnu funkciju jedino ako je stvarno stavljena na ispravan nacin.

Proizvodac/Uvoznik: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

IzZjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na mreznoj stranici : vidi **.

ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIMBOLA: (a) Progitajte informativnu uputu.  (b) Raspon
temperature skladistenja. (c) Maksimalna relativna vlaZznost u skladi$nim uvjetima. (d) Krajnji
datum uporabe yyyy= godina, mm= mjesec. (e) NAPOMENA: ova zastitna maska je
zami$liena za jednokratnu uporabu (moze se nositi najviSe 8 sati) i ne smije se ponovno
upotrijebiti. (f) D: ova zastitna maska je pro$la neobavezno testiranje Dolomite za udobnije
disanje.

EESTI: KASUTUSJUHEND

TAHTIS: Tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (nt Sliveskid) sertifitseeritud EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009
hingamismaskid on klassifitseeritud tihte kolmest kategooriast: FFP1, FFP2 véi FFP3. Enne alljdrgneva teabe lugemist
kontrollige, millisesse kategooriasse teie respiraator kuulub - see on margitud nii pakendile kui ka respiraatorile endale.
KASUTUSALA: « FFP1: kaitse kuni 4 x KKV v&i 4 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=4] mittemirgiste tahkete ja
vedelate aerosoolide (nditeks dliudu) eest. « FFP2: kaitse kuni 12 x KKV vi 10 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=10]
mittem(irgiste ja ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt mirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks dliudu) eest. « FFP3: kaitse
kuni 50 x KKV vdi 20 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=20] mittemiirgiste, ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt mirgiste ning véga
miirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks Gliudu) eest. ARGE KASUTAGE seda respiraatorit aurude / gaaside
puhul, mille kontsentratsioon on (ile 1 x MAC / OEL / TLV, [st NPF = 1] vai 1 x WEL, [st APF = 1] *MARKUS: KKV =
keskmine kokkupuutevaartus. KPV = kokkupuute piirvaartus. APF = médratud kaitsefaktor (Assigned Protection
Factor).

ENNE KASUTAMIST KONTROLLIDA: Uurige respiraatorit, sh kdiki selle osi, et tuvastada vaimalikud augud,
rebendid véi seisukorra halvenemine.

RESPIRAATORI KANDMINE: 1. Vétke respiraator ninaklambrist hoides katte. Jétke kinnituspaelad rippu. 2. Pange
respiraator tihedalt vastu nagu, nii et ninaklamber jaab ninajuure kohale. 3. Témmake alumine pael iile pea kuklale
kdrvade alla. Témmake tilemine pael iile pea kuklale kdrvadest kdrgemale. *Kui respiraatoril on reguleeritava
pikkusega kummipaelad, tuleb nende pinge reguleerimiseks respiraatorit paigal hoides paeltest tommata. (Paelte
lodvendamiseks vajutage klambrite tagakuljele). 4. Vajutage painduv metallist ninaklamber nina kuju jérgi. 5. (a) llma
ventiilita mudeli kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake siigavalt vélja. (b) Ventiliga mudeli
kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake siigavalt sisse. Peab olema tunda, et respiraatori sees réhk
langeb. Kui nina juures on tunda Shuvoolu, pigistage ninaklamber tugevamalt kinni. Kui respiraatori &artest lekib Ghku,
reguleerige paelte asendit. *MARKUS: kui on raske hingata, kui respiraator on kahjustatud véi deformeerunud vai kui
seda pole véimalik korralikult vastu négu seada, vahetage see otsekohe vélja. Hingamisteede kaitse on efektiivne
ainult siis, kui see on digesti valitud, paigaldatud ja kantud kogu kasutaja ohtlikus keskonnas viibmise aja.
KASUTUSJUHISED 1. Hoidke maski nina ja suu tileval asendis, séilitades rihmad Umber kée tagaosa. Témmake
rihma alumine osa Ule pea ja kinnitage timber kaela. 2. Venitage ja tdmmake Ulemine rihm timber oma pea, alustades
pea tagant kdrvade ilevalt. *Ainult reguleeritavate pearihmadega respiraatorid: séilitage respiraatori asend ja
reguleerige pingsust, ttmmates pearihma paelasid. (Pingsus voib vaheneda, tdmmates pandla tagakiiliest) 3. (a)
Respiraatori sobivuse testimiseks ilma véljalaskeklapita: Pange mélemad kded Umber respiraatori ning hingake
tugevalt valja. (b) Respiraatori sobivuse testimiseks valjalaskeklapiga: Pange mdlemad kéed respiraatori imber ning
hingake tugevalt sisse. Respiraatori sees peaks olema tunda negatiivset rohku. Kui 6hk padseb nurkade vahelt valja,
muutke pearihma asendit, et see paremini sobiks. “MARKUS. Vahetage respiraator kohe vélja, kui hingamine muutub
raskeks, kui respiraator kahjustub vai moondub, véi kui te ei suuda saavutada diget sobivust ndoga. Nende juhiste
hoolikas jargimine on oluline respiraatori turvaliseks kasutamiseks.

Tootjallmportija: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Vastavusdeklaratsiooni leiate veebilehelt: **.

PIKTOGRAMMIDE/SUMBOLITE SELETEUS: (a) Tutvuge teabelehega. (b) Ladustamiseks sobiv
temperatuurivahemik. (c) Ladustamistingimusteks lubatav maksimaalne suhteline dhuniiskus. (d) Kasutusaja
16pptéhtpdev: yyyy= aasta, mm=kuu. (e) NB: see respiraator on mdeldud Uihekordseks kasutamiseks (maksimaalselt
kaheksatunniseks kandmiseks) ning seda ei tohi uuesti kasutada. (f) D: respiraator on labinud fakultatiivse
dolomiidikatse, et saavutada suurem hingamismugavus.

LATVISKI: LIETOSANAS PAMACIBA

SVARIGI: Elposanas maskas, kas sertificetas EPI (ES) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al: 2009 attieciba
pret cietajiem un $kidrajiem aerosoliem (pieméram, ellas miglas), klasific€ viena no trim kategorijam:
FFP1, FFP2 vai FFP3. Pirms sekojosas informacijas lasiSanas, ladzu, parbaudiet, kurai kategorijai §1
maska athilst — informacija noradita uz iepakojuma un uz pasas maskas.

PIELIETOJUMS: < FFP1: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 4 x VEL vai 4 X AER, [piem., APF = 4]. « FFP2:
aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz lidz vidgji toksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 12 X VEL vai 10 X AER, [piem., APF =10]. «
FEEP3: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz lidz vid&ji toksiskiem un paaugstinata toksiskuma
aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 50 X
VEL vai 20 x AER, [piem., APF = 20]. NENAUDOKITE s$io apsauginio kvépavimo aparato apsaugai
nuo gary/ dujy, kai koncentracija virsija 1 x MAC/OEL/ TLV, [t.y., NPF = 1] arba 1 X WEL [t. y., APF
=1] *PIEZIME: VEL = vidgjais ekspozicijas limenis. AER = arodekspozicijas robezvertiba. PAF =
pieskirtais aizsardzibas faktors.

PIRMS LIETOSANAS PARBAUDIT: Riipigi parbaudiet masku un visas tas sastavdalas, vai netiek
konstatéti caurumi, bojajumi vai nolietotas dalas.

KA UZLIKT MASKU: 1. Uzlieciet masku, sanemot to aiz deguna klipsa. Laujiet fiks&josajam
elastigajam siksninam nokaraties. 2. Masku stabila pozicija uzlieciet uz sejas, novietojot deguna klipsi uz

deguna izliekuma. 3. Pavelciet apaksgjo elastigo siksninu un aplieciet to ap pakausi zem ausim. Pavelciet
augsgjo elastigo siksninu un aplieciet to ap pakausi virs ausim. *Maskam ar regulejamam elastigajam
siksninam: turot masku uz sejas, piereguléjiet tas stingrumu, pavelkot elastigds siksnipas. (Lai mazinatu
spiedienu, pavelciet aizmuguréjo spradzes daju). 4. Saspiediet metala deguna klipsi ta, lai tam pieskirtu
deguna formu. 5. (a) Lai parbauditu modeli bez varsta: novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji izelpojiet.
(b) Lai parbauditu modeli ar varstu: novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji ieelpojiet. Maskas icksieng
jasajiit negativs spiediens. Ja pa maskas malam pliist ara gaiss, noregulgjiet siksninu poziciju. *PIEZIME:
Gadijuma, ja elposana kltist apgratinata vai maska tiek sabojata vai deforméta, vai to nav iespjams pareizi
nofiksét uz sejas, nekavejoties to nomainiet. Kvépavimo taky apsauga yra veiksminga tik tada, kai ji
tinkamai parenkama, sumontuota ir dévima visa laika, kol naudotojas susiduria su pavojumi.
BRIDINAJUMS: 1. Gadijuma, ja netiek ievérotas instrukcijas un ierobezojumi attieciba uz $o
izstradajumu, rodas risks, ka maskas pareiza funkciong$ana varétu tikt traucéta un var draudét briesmas
veselibai un dzivibai. 2. Lai pasargatu savu veselibu, ir loti butiski izvéleties tadu masku, kas vislabak
atbilst jUsu vajadzibam. Pirms §is maskas lietoSanas konsult&jieties ar arodarstu vai atbildigo par drosibu
darba vietd, lai parliecinatos, ka attieciga maska ir vispiemérotaka paredz&tajam izmantoSanas merkim. 3.
daudzumu. Ladzu, neizmantojiet So masku gadijuma, ja skabekla koncentracija ir zemaka par 17%. 4.
Izmantojiet masku vienigi tada gadfjuma, ja toksisko produktu koncentracija rada tieSas briesmas jiisu
veselibai vai dzivibai. 5. Nelietojiet to spradzienbistama vide. 6. Pametiet darba vietu un dodieties ara
gadijuma, ja (a) ja elpoSana kliist apgriitinata (b) rodas slikta disa vai citas sliktas sajitas. 7. Barda un
noteikta sejas morfologija var mazinat maskas efektivitati. 8. Nekad un nekada veida neparveidojiet
masku. 9. Ievérojiet, ka §1 ir vienreizgjas lietosanas maska. Tai nav nepiecieSama apkope. Péc
vienreizgjas lietoSanas masku izmetiet. 10. Uzglabajiet maskas sava iepakojuma un nepaklaujiet tas tieSu
saules staru iedarbibai [idz to lietosanas bridim. 11. Sis izstradajums nav lietojams ilgak par 8 stundam.
Tomer japiezime, ka nav iesp&jams precizi noteikt ilgumu, jo tas atkarigs no dazadiem faktoriem: mitruma
Iimena, aerosola koncentracijas, lietotaja elposanas Ipatnibam un darama darba smaguma. .. Tapéc tas, vai
§1 maska ir derfga paredzétajai lietoSanai, ir vienigi gala lietotaja un nevis raZotaja zina. Sai maskai ir
vienigi aizsardzibas funkcija, turklat, ar nosacfjumu, ka ta tiek lietota pareizi.

Razots/Importetajs: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Atbilstibas deklaracija ir pieejama timekla vietng: skatit **.

PIKTOGRAMMU/SIMBOLU NOZIME: (a) Skat. informacijas lapu. (b) Uzglabasanas temperatiiras
amplitida. (C) Maksimalais relativa mitruma limenis uzglabajot. (d) Deriguma termin$ yyyy = gads, mm
= menesis. (€) NB: §1 maska paredzeta vienreizgjai lietosanai (var tikt lietota maksimali 8 stundas), un ta
nav atkartoti lietojama. (f) D: §T maska izturgjusi fakultativo dolomita testu attieciba uz lielaku elposanas
komfortu.

NAUDOJIMO BUDAS

SVARBU: Kietos ir skystos aerozoliy (pvz., Alyvos riko) EPI (ES) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 kvépavimo
kaukes klasifikuojamos vienoje i8 trijy kategorijy: FFP1, FFP2 arba FFP3. PrieS skaitydami toliau, patikrinkite, kuriai
kategorijai priklauso Jasy respiratorius — §i informacija yra nurodyta ant pakuotés ir ant kaukés.

PANAUDOJIMAS: < FFP1 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy kietujy, ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepalu gary), 4 x
VME ar 4 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=4] koncentracijos atveju. « FFP2 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy ir silpno ar vidutinio
nuodingumo kietuju ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 12 x VME ar 10 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=10]
koncentracijos atveju. * FFP3 : apsauga nuo nenuodingu, silpno ar vidutinio nuodingumo ir labai nuodingy kietujy ir
skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=20] koncentracijos atveju.
NEIZMANTOJIET $o respiratoru aizsardzibai pret tvaikiem/gazi, kuru koncentracija parsniedz 1 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [ti.,
NPF=1] vai 1 x WEL, [t.i., APF=1] *PASTABA: VME = Vidutiné pasiskirstymo verté. VLE = Pasiskirstymo ribos verté.
APF = Paskirtos apsaugos parametras.

PRIES NAUDOJIMA PATIKRINTI: Aticiai apZidrekite kauke ir visas jos sudedamasias dalis, kad pastebétuméte
visas galimas skyles, trakimus arba isdilimus.

UZSIDEJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS: 1. Laikykite kauke virs nosies ir bumos, juosteles apsivynioje aplink ranka, Traukite
apating juostelés dalj ant galvos ir tvirtinkite aplink kakla. 2. IStempkite ir traukite virSutine juostele link galvos galo, vir§
ausy. *Tik respiratoriai su reguliuojamomis galvos juostomis: prilaikykite respiratoriy ir patraukdami uz kiekvienos
galvos juostos skirtuko sureguliuokite ftempima, (tempima galima sumazinti iStraukiant i§ sagties.) 3. (a) Norint
iSbandyti respiratoriy be iSkvépimo voztuvo: uzdékite abi rankas virs respiratoriaus ir greitai iSkvépkite. (b) Norint
iSbandyti respiratoriy su iSkvépimo voztuvu: uzdekite abi rankas virS respiratoriaus ir stipriai jkvépkite. Respiratoriaus
viduje turi bati jau¢iamas neigiamas slégis. Jei oras prateka pro krastus, pasitaisykite galvos juosta, kad geriau priglusty.
*PASTABA: jei kvépuoti tampa sunku arba respiratorius yra sugadintas arba iSkrypes, arba jei negalima uZtikrinti
tinkamo prigludimo prie veido, nedelsiant pakeiskite respiratoriy. Kvépavimo taky apsauga yra veiksminga tik tada, kai
ji tinkamai parenkama, sumontuota ir dévima visa laika, kol naudotojas susiduria su pavojumi.

ISPEJIMAL: 1. Nesilaikant visy instrukcijy ir apribojimy, nurodyty Siam produktui, yra rizika, kad kauké negerai
funkcionuos ir i8kils pavojus Jasy sveikatai ir net gyvybei. 2. Dél Jusy sveikatos bitina, kad respiratorius baty,
pritaikytas pagal poreikj. Prie$ naudodami §j respiratoriy pasikonsultuokite su darbovietés gydytoju ar atsakingu uz
sveikata asmeniu, kad bty sitikinta, jog $i kauké tinka numatytu atveju. 3. Si kauke netiekia deguonies. Naudokite tik
gerai védinamose patalpose, kur netriiksta deguonies. Nenaudokite Sios kaukés, jei deguonies kiekis yra mazesnis nei
17 %. 4. Nenaudokite jos, kai nuodingy medZiagy kiekis kelia tiesiogin pavojy Jasy sveikatai ar gyvybei. 5.
Nenaudokite sprogioje aplinkoje. 6. Palikite darbo vieta ir iSeikite | gryna ora, jei (@) Jums sunku kvépuoti arba (b) Jis
jauciate svaiguli ar kitus sutrikimus. 7. Barzda, taip pat ir kai kurie kiti morfologiniai veido bruoZai kelia rizika sumazinti
respiratoriaus efektyvuma, 8. Niekada nemodifikuokite respiratoriaus. 9. Laikykités vienkartinio naudojimo principo.
Jokia prieZilra néra reikalinga. I$meskite kauke po vienkartinio naudojimo. 10. Respiratorius laikykite ju pakuotése,
saugioje vietoje nuo saulés spinduliy, iki pat ju naudojimo momento. 11. Sis produktas neturi biti naudojamas ilgiau nei
8 valandas ; vis délto suprantama, kad tiksli trukmé priklauso nuo daugelio faktoriy; santykinés drégmés, aerozolio
koncentracijos, naudotojo kvépavimo ir atliekamo darbo sunkumo... Atsakomybé tenka galutiniam naudotojui, ne
vadybininkas nustatyto, ar produktas tinkamas naudoti numatytam darbui. Kauké apsaugos efektyviai, jei ji bus dévima
teisingai.

Gamintojas / Importuotojas: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Atbilstibas deklarécija ir piegjama timeka vietné: skaft **.

PIKTOGRAMY REIKSMES / SIMBOLIAI (a) Perskaitykite informacin lapelj. (b) Laikymo temperatiiros intervalas. (c)
Maksimali laikymo santykiné drégmé. (d) Naudoti galima iki yyyy= metai, mm= ménuo. (e) NR: §i kauké numatyta
vienkartiniam naudojimui (ilgiausiai — 8 valandas) ir negali bfti naudojama pakartotinai. (f) D: §i kauké iSlaiké
neprivaloma dolomito testa dél kvépavimo komforto uztikrinimo.

ROMANA: MOD DE UTILIZARE

IMPORTANT: Mastile respiratorii certificate EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 impotriva
aerosolilor solizi si lichizi (de exemplu, vaporii de ulei) sunt clasificati intr-una din cele trei categorii: FFP1,
FFP2 sau FFP3. Inainte de citi informatiile urmétoare, va rugim si verificai cireia dintre categorii
apartine masca dumneavoastra — informaie menionatd pe ambalaj sau pe masca.

APLICATII: *FFP1: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi si lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici, in cazul
concentratiilor de pand la 4 x VME sau 4 x VLE, [ex. APF=4]. * FFP2: protectie impotriva aerosolilor
solizi si lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici sau cu toxicitate de la scizuta la medie, in cazul concentratiilor
de pand la 12 x VME sau 10 x VLE, [ex. APF=10]. * FFP3: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi si lichizi
(ex. vapori de ulei) netoxice, cu toxicitate de la scazuta la medie, in cazul concentratiilor de pana la 50 x
VME sau 20 x VLE, [ex. APF=20]. NU UTILIZATI acest aparat respirator Tmpotriva vaporilor/gazelor in
concentratii mai mari de 1 x MAC/OEL/TLV [de ex. NPF = 1] sau 1 x WEL [adic APF = 1]. *NOTA:

VME = Valoare Medie de Expunere. VME = Valoare Limita de Expunere. APF = Factor de Protectie
Atribuit.

DE VERIFICAT INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: Efectuati un control riguros al mistii si al tuturor
componentelor sale pentru a identifica orificiile, rupturile sau eventualele parti uzate.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE APLICARE: 1. Tineti masca in pozitia corecta deasupra nasului si a gurii, avand
curelele de retinere in jurul dosului mainii. Trageti partea de mai jos a curelei peste cap si potriviti-0
jurul gatului. 2. Intindeti si trageti cureaua superioard peste partea din spate a capului, deasupra urechilor.
*Masti de protectie respiratorie doar cu curele de fixare pe cap: in timp ce mentineti pozitia mastii de
protectie respiratorie, ajustati tensiunea prin tragerea urechii de la fiecare curea de fixare pe cap. (tensiunea
poate fi micsorata prin impingerea in afard a partii dorsale a cataramei.) 3. (a) Testarea modului de
ajustare a mastii de protectie respiratorie fard valva de expirare: Acoperiti masca de protectie respiratorie
cu ambele maini si expirati puternic. (b) Testarea modului de ajustare a mastii de protectie respiratorie cu
valva de expirare: Acoperiti masca de protectie respiratorie cu ambele maini si inspirati brusc. Ar trebui sa
simtiti presiune negativa in interiorul mistii de protectie respiratorie. In cazul in care curge aer in jurul
marginilor, pentru ajustare repozitionati cureaua de fixare pe cap. *NOTA: Inlocuiti masca de protectie
respiratorie imediat, daca respiratia este ingreunatd, masca de protectie respiratorie se deterioreaza / se
deformeaza sau daca pozitia corecta pe fatd nu poate fi mentinuta. Protectia respiratorie este eficienta
numai daci este corect selectatd, montata si purtatd de-a lungul timpului in care purtatorul este expus la
pericole.

AVERTIZARTI: 1. in cazul in care nu se respect instructiunile si limitrile indicate pentru acest produs,
se risca impiedicarea functionarii corecte a mastii si punerea in pericol a sanatatii si vietii proprii. 2.
Pentru protejarea sanatatii dumneavoastra, este absolut necesara alegerea unei masti care se adapteaza cel
mai bine exigentelor dumneavoastri. Inainte de a utiliza aceasta masca, va rugdm si consultati un medic
de medicina muncii sau un responsabil cu siguranta la locul de munca pentru a putea fi astfel siguri ca
masca in cauza este cea adecvatd pentru destinatia de utilizare prevazuta. 3. Aceasta masca nu furnizeaza
oxigen. Va rugam sa o utilizati exclusiv in locuri corect aerisite, ce contin suficient oxigen. Va rugam sa
nu utilizati aceastd masca in cazul in care continutul de oxigen este mai mic de 17%. 4. Utilizati masca
doar in cazul in care continutul de produse toxice reprezinta un risc imediat pentru sandtatea si viata
dumneavoastra. 5. Nu utilizai in atmosfere explozive. 6. Parasiti postul de lucru si iesiti in aer liber in
cazul in care (a) se prezintd dificultdti de respiratie sau (b) ameteli sau alt disconfort. 7. Barba §i anumite
trasaturi morfologice ale fetei ar putea determina o reducere a eficacitatii mastii. 8. Nu modificati
niciodatd masca in vreun fel. 9. Respectati principiul de unica folosintd al mastii. Nu este necesara nicio
intretinere. Aruncati masca dupa fiecare folosire. 10. Pastrati mastile in ambalajul lor, ferite de lumina
directd a soarelui, pana in momentul utilizarii. 11. Acest produs nu trebuie sa fie utilizat pentru mai mult
de 8 ore. Se subliniaza totusi ca nu este posibila stabilirea cu precizie a unei durate exacte, care depinde de
diferiti factori: rata de umiditate, rata de concentratie a aerosolilor, respiratia utilizatorului si gradul de
dificultate a muncii efectuate. .. Cade insa in sarcina utilizatorului final, si nu a producétorului, stabilirea
caracterului corespunzator al produsului pentru utilizarea prevazuti. Masca va avea o functie de protectie
numai daci este efectiv purtata in mod corect.

Produs/Importat de: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Declaratia de conformitate este disponibild pe site-ul internet: vedeti **.

SEMNIFICATIA PICTOGRAMELOR/SIMBOLURILOR: (a) Consultati nota informativa. (b)
Interval de temperatura de depozitare. (c) Umiditate relativa maxima aferenta conditiilor de depozitare. (d)
Data maxima de utilizare yyyy= An, mm= Luna. (e) NB: aceastd masca este conceputa pentru uz de

unica folosinga (poate fi purtata pentru cel mult 8 ore) si nu trebuie sa fie refolosita. (f) D: aceastd masca a
trecut testul facultativ Dolomite pentru un confort respiratoriu sporit.

EAAHNIKA: OAHTIEY XPHYHY

THMANTIKO: Ot avanvevotikég piaokeg mov motonoovvror EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al:
2009 KoTé TV GTEPEDY KoL VYPOV HEPOAVUATOV (TL.X. OpixAes) TOEVOHOUVTOL GE it 0o TIG TPELS
wayopieg: FFP1, FFP2 1 FFP3. TIpw doBdoete Tig akoAovbeg mAnpopopies, mapokorovpe va EAEYEETe
GE TIOL0L KOTYYOPioL AVIIKEL 1] LOIGKEL GOG, 1] TANPOPOPIC OUTH CVOPEPETOL GTNV GUGKEVOIGIL KL GTIV
péoko v S

E®APMOTEX: ¢ FFP1 : mpoctacio amd 6Teped Kot VYpE 0epOADUATOL (.Y, EKVEQPMUOTOL AUSIO0) U1
10E1KG, Y100 cuykevipdoels €06 4 x VME 14 x VLE, [y APF=4]. * FFP2: tpoctacio amd oteped Kot
VYPE aePORDHOTOL (TT.). EKVEPMLOTO AOSLOV) [N TOEIKE 1) EAGYLOTNG G HETPLOG TOEKOTNTOS, Y10
ouykevipmoels éoc 12 x VME o 10 x VLE, [r.y. APF=10]. * FFP3: mpoctoscia amd oteped Kot vypd
AEPONOLLATOL (L.} EKVEPOUATOL AXSI00) U1 TOELKE, EAGYLOTNG EMG HETPLOG TOEIKOTNTOG Kot VYNNG
To&IKOTNTOG, Y10t GLYKeVTpmGELS £mg 50 x VME o0 20 x VLE, [y, APF=20]. MH XPHZIMOIIOIHZETE
VTGOV TOV OVOTTVELGTI PO OTOV VIIAPYOVV ALTHOL / BEPLOL GE GUYKEVTPOT peyavtepn omd 1 x MAC / OEL
/ TLV [dnAadh NPF = 111 a6 1 x WEL [énhodn APF = 1] * EHMEIQXH: VME = Méon tiun
£kBeong. VLE = Opuakn ) €kBeong. APF = ITpoodiopiopiévog deikng mpootasiog.

EAEI'XOZX ITPIN TH XPHXH: Extedéote evdeheyn €heyyo oty pdoka, kot OAo tor EopTipoTo mge,
Y10, VOL OVEXVEDGETE TPUTEG, GYIGIHATOL 1] OTOLOdNTOTE POOpHEVEL LEPT.

QX BAZETE THN MAXKA: 1. [Tidote ™ pdoka, Kpatdvrag Ty amd 1o emppivio. XoAapmhoTe o
Aoty otepéong. 2. Taktomomote ™ pdoka 610 TpOomTo e (o otabept) Béon, TomobeTdvVTog T0
emppivio oty pom). 3. Tpafi&re 1o kit AdoTiro kot TomobeThoTe To Tow omd To KePAM, KAT® 0o T
avtid. TpaPnére 0 endve AAoTLyo Kot TOToHETGTE TO oW (o TO KEPGAL, ETAVE 0md Tl o Tid. * Tter
TIG pdokeS ue poOuloueva Adetiya: diompdviag ) udoko. oty Géon g, Ipocopuiote Ty évioon
evidvoviog to Adotiyo. (Lo vo peidoete my éviaon, méote 0 mow Hépog twv ovvdetipwy ). 4. Téote
TO MOAOKO PETOAMKO EMPPIVIO Yot VoL TOV SMOGETE TO oypeL TG PTG, 5. (a) T'ia tov Edeyyo Tov
povtélov yopis erfido: Keldyrte pe tig mokdpeg oe xoOgta v pdoko kot eknvevote duvord. (b) o
oV ELeYYO0 TOL HOVTEAOV e BoPida: Kohoyte pe Tig mokdpies o€ x00@Ta Ty HACKO KoL ELOTVEDGTE
duvard. Oo mpénet va aucBavdeite apvnTiki Tieon 6T0 E0MTEPIKS TG HACKOG. L€ MEPITTWOT) TTOVL
Slapevyel aépog amd TIG GKPES TG HACKAS, TPOGapHOSTE TV Béon TV wavtev. * ETHMEIQXH: Xmy
TEPITTOOT IOV SUGKOAEDESTE V' VATVEVGETE 1) 0TV 1 pdoka Exel vootel BAGRN N mapapdpemon, 1 dev
pmopei VoL puBpoTel mOTd 6T0 TPOCOTO GO, VTIKATAGTNOTE TV ofécms. H mpoctacio tov
COIVOTVEVGTIKOD GUGTIHLOTOG EIVOL ATTOTEAEGHATIKT HOVO £GV 0TS (0 OVOTTVELGTIPOKG) Efva GOGTA
EMAEYHEVOC, TOMOBETNUEVOS KO POPELEVOS Kb 'OAN TN SLdpketo TG TePLOSoL Katd Ty omoia 0 xpnomg
givon eKTeDEYEVOS GTOVG GYETIKOVG KIVSUVOUG.

TTPOEIAOIIOIHXZEIX: 1. X¢ mepintwon mov dev akoAoLBNGETE TIG 0d1YiES KoL TOVG TEPLOPIGUOVG TTOV
opilovran Y10 To TPoidv oo, propel VoL eUToSiGETE TV OpOAT Aettovpyio TG HOoKAG Kot Vo
dlokvdvvedoete v vyeio ko ) (o cag. 2. Tt Swesedhion g vyelog g, ivar amoldtmg
AmOPOITTO VoL EMAEEETE TV LAOKOL TTOL OVTOOKPIVETAL KOADTEPQL OTIS aviryKeg cog. TIpv omd v
xPNHoN ™G HaoKag, ToPuKOAODLE Vo GLpBovAEVTEITE Evav 10Tpd epyaciog 1) Tov LIEVBVVO aoPaieing TOL
YDPOL EPYOGING, MOTE VoL £iGTE Gyovpot OTL 1) &V AdYm HaoKo ivon 1) TAEOV KaTGAANAN 1oL Ty
mpofiendpevn yprion. 3. Avti 1 pdokoa dev mopéyet 0&uyovo. TlopakehoVpE va. xpnoomomeeTe povo
GE 6MOTA OEPLOHEVO YDPO TTOL TIEPIEYEL APKETO 0EVYOVO. TTopaKoAOVLLE VOL LMV ¥PNOOTIOLEITE 0TI
TV HAOKO, EQV 1) TEPIEKTIKOTNTOL GE 0EVYOVO givar kétw Tov 17%. 4. Xpnotpomonote Ty Packo ovo
TV oL EMINESCL TOV TOEKOV TPOIOVTMV amoTEAODV Gfieso Kivduvo yio v vyeio cog 1 m Lo cag. 5.
Mnv mv ypnoponoteite e mepPiiiov emkivduvo Yo ékpnén. 6. Agrote Tig Oéoelg epyaciog ko Pysite
o€ eEWTEPKO MEPPEALOV pe kKaBopd aépa o€ TEPITTOON OV (0) ELPOVICETE SUGKOADL GTNV OVOTVON 1)
(B), C6n M 6dkeg evoyioeis. 7. H yeverdda ko OpLGHEVO. LOPPOAOYIKA XOPOKTNPLGTIKG TOV TPOGHTOV
B0 popovGaY VoL TPOKOAEGOLV HEIMOT) TNG UMOTEAESHOTIKOTNTOG TG pdokag. 8. Mny tporonoteite
TOTE TV HACKO pe omotovonmote Tpomo. 9. Tnpeite Tov kavova «uiog xprione» g Laokag. Aev
amouteiton Kopio cuvmpnon. Ietdéte m paoko petd omd my xprion. 10. Awmpeiote Tig pdokes oty



GLGKELAGIO TOVG TTPOCTUTEVHEVES OO TO Geco NAIKO GoS uéxpt v ¥prion tovs. 11, Avtd 1o mpoidv
Sev mPéMEL VoL YpnoLoTTotEiTaL Yo Teptocdtepo omd 8 dpeg. Tovileton moTdc0 OTL dev ivor Suvatdv vou
TPOGOPLOTEL e aKPIBELD TO YPOVIKO SIAGTNHOL, TTOL EEAPTATAL OO SIAPOPOVS TAPGYOVTES: VYPAGIQ,
TOGOGTO GLYKEVIPMONG TOV OEPOADHOTOS, OVOTVOT] TOV XPNGTN KO EVTAGT| TNG EMTEAOVHEVIG

£pYOoiag ... G €K TOVTOV, VoL APROBIOTNTE TOL TEAMKOV YPHGTN KoL O)L TOV KOTHOKEVOGTY| VO,
gEakpPdoet Kotd TOGOV To TPOIOV givan KaTdAAno yioL v yprion mov wpoopiletar. H pdoko Aettovpyei
TPOGTATEVTIKY, LOVOV TV POPIETON GOOTA.

MapayeravEwsayeron amd: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
H diiwon ooppdpemong givon Stubéoin oty 1otocerida: PA.**.
THMAZIA TON EIKONOTPAMMATON / ZYMBOAQN: (a) Asite mv onpeioon,. (b) Iledio
Suopavong tpdv Beppokpaciog amobikevong. (€) Méyiom oyetiki vypooio xdpov amobfkevone. (d)
Huepopnvia Miéng yyyy="Etog, mm= Mrvag. (e) Znpeiwon: ovth 1 pdoko £xel oxedooTtel cov «uiog
xpione» (nmopet va popebel yia Sidotnpa £mg 8 dpeg) kou dev Tpémet va emavaypnoonoteiton. (f) D:n
udoko Exet teploel y mpoapetikn) dokiny «Dolomitex Y10, Ty avamveLosTIKY Gveo.

(o
PYCCKWUN: UHCTPYKLINA 10 SKCIIITYATALIMN P =

BAXHAA NHOPOPMALIUA: PecnvpaTtopHble Macku, cepTuduumpoBaHHblie EPI
(EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 npoTvB TBEPABIX U XUAKNX a3p030rien

(Hanpumep, MacnsHble TyMaHbl), KNacCuULIMPYIOTCS B OQHON 13 TPEX KaTeropui:

FFP1, FFP2 unu FFP3. Mepeg TeM, Kak 03HaKOMUTLCS C NPeACTaBMNEHHON aarnee
MHopMaLmeN, NpoBepbTe, K KAaKOMY Kaccy 3alMTbl MPUHaANexXuT Bala
pecnupaTtopHas Macka. 3Ta MHopMaLWs yKkasaHa Ha yrakoBKe 1 Ha camomn
mMacke.

NMPUMEHEHME: - FEP1: 3awimTa OT TBEpAbIX U XXMOKNX HETOKCUYHBIX a3p030en
(Hanp., MacnsHble TyMaHbl) C KOHLEHTpaumen, He npesbiwatoLen 4 x VME vinu 4
X VLE, [Hanp., APF=4]. « FFP2: 3awimTa OT TBEpabIX 1 XMUOKNX HETOKCUYHBIX
aspo3ornel (Hanp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) Co criabon 1 cpegHe KoHLEHTpaumen, He
npesbiwatowen 12 x VME unm 10 x VLE, [Hanp., APF=10]. « FFP3: 3awwmra ot
TBEPADBIX Y XUAKNX HETOKCUYHBIX a3po30rier (Hamp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) Co
cnaboii, cpeaHen 1 Bbicokoi koHUeHTpauven oo 50 x VME wnm 20 x VLE, [Hanp.,
APF=20]. HE UCMNOJb3YWTE fgaHHbI pecrnipatop Ans 3almThl oT napa/rasa,
KOHLeHTpauus koTopbix npesbiwaeT 1 x MAK (npeaensHo gonyctvmyto
KoHUeHTpauuio)/NMBPM (npepen Bo3pencTBus Ha paboyem mecte)/MOK
(MakcmarnbHO AOMNYCTUMYHO KOHLEHTpaumio), [T.e. HK3 (HOMUHanbHbIn
koachunumeHT 3awmTsl) = 1] unm 1 x MAKP3 (npeaeneHo gonyctumyto
KOHLIEHTpaLWIo BeLecTBa Ha paboyeli 3oHe), [T.e. OK3 (oxupaembiii
koachpuumeHT sawmtsl) = 1] *MPUMEYAHUE: VME = NpegensHo Jonyctimas
KoHueHTpauus. VLE = 3HauyeHwe Moporosoro MNpeaena. APF = YcTaHOBMNEHHbIN
KoadpdbmumeHT 3awmThbl.

NEPEQ NCMNMONb30OBAHUEM NPOBEPUTb CNEAYIOLWEE: OcmoTpute
Macky, BKIlOYasi BCE €e KOMMOHEHTbI, Ha NPEAMET HanMumnsa Kaknx-nnbo
OTBEPCTUIA, Pa3pbIBOB WM BO3MOXHbIX MOBPEXAEHUIA.

WUHCTPYKLUMUA NO YCTAHOBKE: 1. 3akpenuTe macky Hag HOCOM U PTOM,
HaTArMBas PEMHM ThIfIbHOW CTOPOHOM PYKU. TMOTAHWUTE HYXKHIOKO YacTb PeMHst 3a
rONioBY W PacriornoXuTe ero BOKPYr Lwewn. 2. MNoTsHUTE 1 3aTsHUTE BEPXHUI
pemeHb 3a rofioBoW, Ha 3aTblfke, Ha YacTu BbiLLe yllen. *Tornbko Ans
PEeCnMpaTopoB C PErynMpyeMbIMU PEMELLIKAMUN Ha FOrTOBE: HE MEHSIS MOTOXKEHWS
pecnvpaTtopa, OTPErynpyTe HaTshKeHWe, NOTSIHYB 3a S13bI4OK KaXA0ro peMeLLKa.
(HaTspkeHne MOXET ObITb YMEHBLLIEHO NYTEM BbITANK/BaHWSI PEMHST U3 NMPSHKKA.)
3. (a) Anst npoBepKM NONoOXeHWst pecnvpaTtopa 6e3 BbiabIxaTenbHOro KranaHa:
CrnoxuTe pykv B BUAE YallKn Haf, peCnpaTopoM U 3HEPrMYHO BbigoxHUTE. (b)
[Ins npoBepKY NOMNOXEHUs1 pecnvpaTopa C BblabIxaTenbHbIM KrarnaHom: Crioxure
PYK/ B BUAE YaLLKX HaJ, pecnMpaTopoM 1 pesko BAOXHUTE. BHyTpu pecnimpaTtopa
[OOIMKHO OLLyLLIaTECS oTpuUaTensHoe AaeneHue. Ecnv Bo3gyx npoxoauT psigom ¢
KpasimMu, U3MEHUTE MONOXEHWE PEMHEN Arst MyHLIEro NOMNOXEHMSI.
*MPUMEYAHUE: HemenneHHO CMeHWTE pecnmparop, eCinuv AblllaTe CTaHOBUTCS
TPYAOHO W peCnpaTop NOBPEXAEH, CMELLEH UIM HEBO3MOXHO COXPaHsiTb
npaBuIbHOE MOMNOXEHWe pecnvpatopa Ha nvue. Ecnu Bo3gyx npoxoaut Bosne
HOCa, 3aXKMUTE KpernneHue And Hoca. 3alumta opraHoB AblxaHus apdeKTBHa
TONbKO B Cryyae NpaBMibHOrO BbIGopa, KperneHus 1 NCrorb30BaHust
pecnvpaTtopa Ha NPOTSHKEHWN BCEro BPEMEHUN NPUCYTCTBUSI PUCKOB BO3AENCTBUSI
Ha nornb3oBaTensi.

NMPEOOCTEPEXEHUA: 1. MNMonHoe HecobntogeHue ykazaHHbIX NS 3Toro
M30enmnst UHCTPYKLWIA 1 OrpaHNYEHIA BNEYET 3a COBOW HEMNpaBuIbHYHO paboTty
pecnMpaTopHO Mackn U BO3HMKHOBEHMWE Yrpo3bl Ars 300POBbS UM XU3HW. 2. B
Liensix 3aLUmuThbl 300POBbs BbIGOP pecnMpaTopHOl Macky HEOBXOANMO
OCYLLECTBMSATb C y4eTOM BaLuux notpebHocTel. MNepen ucnonb3oBaHem
pecnypaTopHO Mack HE0OXOAMMO MPOKOHCYIBTUPOBATLCH Y Bpava-MHCnekTopa

rMreHbl Tpyaa unu 'y OTBETCTBEHHOIO 3a 6e3onacHocTb TPyAa u y6eﬂl/ITbCﬂ B TOM,

YTO Macka AeViCTBUTENbHO BbIMOMHSET T hyHKUMM, OIS KOTOPbIX OHa
npegHasHayeHa. 3. [laHHas macka He ocyLlecTBnseT nogady kvcrnopoga. Macka
[0MKHA MCMOIb30BaTLCS TOMNBKO B XOPOLLIO BEHTUIMUPYEMBIX MECTaX,
cofepxalLLmx HeobXoaMMOe KONMMYECTBO Kucrnopoaa. Vcnonb3aoBaHne AaHHON
Macku Mpu cogepXaHum kucriopoaa He 6onee 17% 3anpetueHo. 4. He
MCMOMb30BaTh, ECINM COAEPXKaHNE TOKCUYHbIX BELLIECTB NpeacTaBnser
HEMOCPEACTBEHHYH OMaCHOCTb 340POBLIO U XU3HW. 5. He ncnonb3oBaTthb Bo
B3pbIBOOMNACHbIX cpeaax. 6. MokuHyTb paboyee MecTo 1 BbIATU Ha CBEXUIA
BO34YX, ECIN (@) CTAaHOBMUTCSI TSHKENO AplliaTth Unu (b) ecrniv Bbl YyBCTBYETE
TFONOBOKPY>KEHWE UMW BO3HUKIW Apyrue TpyaHocTw. 7. Hanuume 6opoapl, a Takke
HEKOTOpble OCOBEHHOCTM CTPOEHUS NNLLA MOTYT YMEHbLLUMTL 30(PEKTUBHOCTL
MCMOb30BaHUs PECTIMPATOPHON Macku. 8. 3anpeLlaeTcs MoaMuLMpoBaThb

pecrupaTtopHyto macky. 9. CobnrogaiiTe NPUHLMN OAHOPA30BOO MUCTOMNL30BaHMSI.

Macka He TpebyeT yxoaa. BbIkMHbTE Macky nocre OgHoro ucrnosb3oBaHus. 10.
XpaHuTe pecnupaTtopHble Macki B yrakoBKe B MECTE, 3aLLMLLEHHOM OT
COMMHEYHbIX fy4el, 4O MOMEHTa UX UCToNb3oBaHmMs. 11. MakcumanbHoe Bpems

MCNONb3oBaHUA OaHHOro n3aenna He A0MKHO NpeBbIlaTh 8 yacos. I'Ipm 9TOM
noapasymeBaeTcs, YTO TO4YHOE BpeMA UCMNONb3oBaHUA onpeaesintb HEBO3MOXXHO
1 BpeMSA UCNOMb30BaHNA 3aBUCUT OT MHOIOYUCTIEHHBIX CbaKTOpOBZ creneHb

BMaXHOCTW, CTEMNeHb KOHLEHTPaLMM adpo3orsi, AbixaHue nofb3oBaTens u
TPYOHOCTb BbINOMHAEMON paboThl. .. Takvm 06pa3oM, UMEHHO KOHEYHbIN
nonb3oBaTerb, a He U3roTOBUTENb HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTL 3a onpeaeneHne
COOTBETCTBUSA U3AENUs K NpeanonaraeMbiM yCroBUsiM UCMosb3oBaHus. Macka
obecreuvBaeT AECTBEHHYIO 3aLUMUTY TOMBKO NMpY 3EKTUBHOM U MPaBUIibHOM
HOLLIEHUM.

UsrotoButenb/MmnopTep: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
[eknapaums cooTBETCTBUA JOCTYMNHA Ha canTe: cMm. **

3HAYEHUE NMUKTOPAMM/CUMBOIJIOB: (a) O3HakoMbTeCh C
MHopMaLmoHHbIM npocriektoM. (b) [uanasoH Temnepartyp xpaHeHus. (c)
MakcumanbHas OTHOCUTENbHas BNaKHOCTb ANs YCroBui XxpaHeHus. (d)
MpenenbHbIA Cpok ucnonb3oBaHus yyyy= log, mm= Mecsu. (e) Konnuectso
MCnonb3oBaHwii: [laHHasi Macka npegycMoTpeHa As 04HOPa30BOro
MCMOMb30BaHUs (C MakcMaribHbIM BpEMEHEM HOLLEHWS - 8 4acoB), ee MOBTOPHOE
ncnonb3osaHve 3anpetueHo. (f) D: B uensx yny4weHns komdopTta npy AbixaHnm
AaHHas macka npoLuna akyrbTaTvBHbIE UCTIbITAHWSA Ha 3aLLMTY OT JAOMOMUTOB.
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